Environmental
Works, Inc.

October 17, 2025

Courtney Allen

RCRA Corrective Action Section (6LCR-RC)
U.S. EPA Region 6

1201 Elm Street, Suite 500

Dallas, Texas 75270

via electronic mail: allen.courtney@epa.gov

RE: Final Report
Polychlorinated Biphenyl Clean Up
1208 East Pine Street, Tulsa, Oklahoma

Dear Ms. Allen,

Environmental Works, Inc. (EWI) is submitting this Final Report on behalf of the YMCA of Greater Tulsa
(“YMCA”) forthe cleanup of polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) to document the successful completion of
cleanup at the property located at 12530 East 35th Street in Tulsa, Oklahoma (Site or Subject Property).

Cleanup activities were completed underthe Sampling Analysis Plan dated January 2024, Environmental
Protection Agency (EPA) Region 6 Work Plan Approval Letter dated April 11, 2024, and coordination with
the RCRA Corrective Action Section.

The following Final Report documents the activities performed by EW!I for Site cleanup and restoration.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (918) 645-0332 or rdye @environmentalworks.com or
Ricki Wimmer, YMCA President, CEQ, at (918) 747-9622 or rwimmer@ymcatulsa.org.

Sincerely,

s @%u

Rebecca Dye, CHMM

Senior Project Manager

Attachments: Final Report
Attachment A - Site Diagram
Attachment B - Analytical Reports
Attachment C - Waste Documentation
Attachment D - Photo Log
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Final Report
YMCA of Greater Tulsa
12530 E 35th Street, Tulsa Oklahoma October 31, 2025

Final Report

This Final Reportdocuments the cleanup of polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) at the property located at
12530 East 35th Street in Tulsa, Oklahoma (Site or Subject Property).

1.0 Background

The Site is owned by YMCA and is currently an undeveloped property. During a potential acquisition of
the property the Site was assessed. A Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) dated March 30,
2023, was completed by Blackshare Environmental Solutions (Blackshare) which identified a Recognized
Environmental Condition (REC) for historical use of the property as an electrical substation. A Phase |l
ESA dated August 22, 2023 identified PCBs above detection levels in five (5) of the twelve (12) soil
samples collected. Groundwater was not encountered in any of the borings at auger refusal and is not
believed to be impacted.

EPA advised YMCA that cleanup of the PCBs to less than 1 part per million (ppm) was required for
unrestricted use of the property. The Sampling and Analysis Plan developed by Blackshare dated January
2024 outlined objectives for further investigation to support remediation by excavation by delineation
of PCB contamination above 1 ppm, excavation approach, transportation and disposal of impacted soil,
in addition to site restoration.

Originally cleanup was to be completed pursuant to the Toxic Substance Control Act (TSCA) regulation
for arisk based clean up. It was later determined that the requirements under Brownfields was not
applicable and development of the QAPP, CRP and ABCA was a requirement under Brownfields and will
not be required for this cleanup.

2.0 Delineation of PCB Impacted Soil
2.1 Drilling

In accordance with the approved SAP developed by Blackshare, EWI completed the following tasks.

In preparation for drilling, a ONECALL utility locate was completed for the property, and a ground-
penetrating radar (“GPR”) survey was performed under EWI’s oversight. Only one utility conflict was
identified at SB-3E2, this location was omitted from sampling out of an abundance of caution. EWI
commenced drilling as per the approved SAP methodologies and protocols. SB-5N(B) was the only other
sample omitted due to refusalat 15 inches below ground surface (“BGS”), including offset locations 2 feet
(ft) in all cardinal directions.

On May 27, 2025, EWI requested andreceived EPA approvalforthe use of Pace Analytical Laboratory for
sample analysis.
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Final Report
YMCA of Greater Tulsa
12530 E 35th Street, Tulsa Oklahoma October 31, 2025

Using the predetermined boring locations outlined in SAP, EWI drilled additional boring locations via
Direct Push Technology (“DPT”) and continuous Macro Core samplers. A total of thirty-two (32) borings
were completed over two (2) days, beginning on June 10, 2025, and concluding on June 11, 2025.

1.2 Sampling

Two (2) samples were collected from each boring — one from each of the two (2) predetermined depths —
resultingin a total of sixty-four (64) samples. Allsamples were packed onice and shipped to Pace National
laboratory in Mt. Juliet Tennessee on June 11, 2025, following approval from the EPA.

Out of the 64 samples collected, 35 samples were analyzed toinclude SB-2 and its innermost section and
the innermost sections of SB-3, SB-4, and SB-5 as well as two duplicate samplestaken at SB-3E (A and B
respectively). Borings within the SB-2 group were terminated at refusal, with samples taken at depths of
6 feetand 8 feet below BGS, designated as the A and B samples, respectively. Borings for SB-3, SB4, and
SB-5 were advanced to adepth of 4 feet BGS with samples taken at 1 footand 3 feet BGS, also designated
as A and B samples.

Samples from the outermost sections were held pending analytical results exceeding 1.0 parts per million
(ppm). As allanalyzed results were below this threshold, further analysis of the held samples was deemed
unnecessary in accordance with the SAP.

1.3 Sample Results

Analytical results showed 7 PCB detections at SB-5N(A), SB5E(A), SB-4W(A), SB-4S(A),SB-4N(B), SB-4N(A),
and SB-4E(A). All detections were below the 1 PPM threshold that would trigger the analytical on the
second outermost set of samples. Atable of detections and excavated areas is included in AttachmentA.

2.0 Excavation

Following receipt of the analytical data, an excavation plan was developed to remove impacted soils
from target areas of SB-2, SB-3, SB-4, and SB-5, based on the sampling depths and extents identified
during previous investigation activities.

The entire work area was secured with fencing, locked gates, and signage posted on all four (4) sides to
ensure the safety of on-site personnel, equipment, and the public.

With EPA approval, excavation of target areas SB-2, SB-4, and SB-5 commenced on August 18th, 2025.
Soil was excavated with a CAT 313 excavator and transferred to roll-off containers or dump trucks. No
visual observations of fluids, staining or suspicious material were observed throughout the SAP and
excavation phases.
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The following areas around each soil boring (SB) were over excavated to include all potential
contamination identified during both the Phase Il investigation and in the SAP. Below is the extent of
which each location was excavated.

e SB-2:12 ftX12ft X 8 ft
o SB-3:24 ft X 24ft X5 ft
e SB-4:24 ft X 24 ft' X5ft
e SB-5:24 ft X 24ft X5 ft

During the excavations of SB-3 and SB-4, abandoned in-place historic control wires from the original
substation were encountered, a stop work protocol was initiated, and AEP/PSO representatives were
called to assess the lines. The lines were confirmed to be de-energized components of the old system,
and EWI was advised to anticipate additional subsurface historic infrastructure during continued
excavation. A similar encounter occurred at SB-4 and EWI followed the established stop work protocol
and awaited clearance from AEP personnel. All encounters were documented and recorded internally
per EWI protocol. Following the completion of each excavation area the excavator bucket was
decontaminated using an Alconox and distilled water mixture and distilled water rinse.

3.0 Waste Disposal

EWI assisted with management of all waste generated during the cleanup. A non-hazardous waste
profile was developed with American Environmental Landfill (AEL), a permitted Subtitle D Landfill
located at 207 N 177th W Ave, Sand Springs, OK 74063 for the excavated impacted soils. Profiles were
developed using a combination of Phase Il analytical data, delineation analytical data and a
representative sample collected from the SB-3 stockpile.

Soils excavated from the SB-3 area were stockpiled at the Site, due to the August 8, 2023, SB-3 PCB
detection of 89.5, exceeding 50 ppm (89.5 ppm). This stockpiled soil required additional analysis to
determine if it was appropriate for disposal at a RCRA Subtitle D landfill. EWI was advised by EPA on
August 12, 2025, that a representative composite grab sample of the excavated material from SB-3
would be used for waste characterization. On August 15, 2025, an EWI scientist collected a grab sample,
using proper sampling procedures from the stockpile. The sample was packed on ice and delivered for
analysis to Green Country Testing an accredited laboratory in Tulsa Oklahoma for analysis of Toxicity
Concentration Leaching Procedure (TCLP) PBCs. Results showed PCBs less than 1 ppm, the analytical
report is included in Attachment B.

Waste was managed via two (2) methods;

e SB-3excavated material was stored in eight (8) 25-yard lined roll-off containers at the Site
pending the additional waste analysis, then hauled by a roll off truck by EWI to the AEL landfill.

e Theremaining excavated materialwas live loaded into Crossland Heavy Construction (Crossland)
12-yard dump trucks and hauled to the AEL landfill. Seventeen (17) loads were transported to
the AEL landfill.
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YMCA of Greater Tulsa
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The table below outlines the waste recovered, how the waste was stored on site prior to disposal,
where the waste was disposed of, the respective waste profile identifiers, and the estimated waste

October 31, 2025

amounts.
. . - . Disposal
Waste Storage Transportation | Disposal Facility | Waste Profile
Volume
. Not stored, live Crossland Heavy American
Impacted Soil and . .
. loaded into dump Haulers Dump Environmental MN348YMCA1 268.9 tons
Debris )
trucks Trucks Landfill
impacted Soil and Environmental American
P . 25-yard Roll-Off | Works, Inc. Roll off Environmental MN348YMCA1 90.92 tons
Debris )
Truck Landfill

The waste profile and final waste manifest are included in Attachment C.

4.0 Site Restoration

The Site was returned to the original surface condition following excavation activities.

Excavation areas were backfilled and compacted to grade with a clean sandy loam backfill provided by
Gem Dirt in Tulsa, Oklahoma. Final grading was completed using a skid steer. The disturbed areas were
seeded with quick-grow rye grass seed. Upon completion of backfill and grading on August 20, 2025, all

fencing and equipment was removed from the Site.

Photos of the Site after restoration are included in the Photo Log in Attachment D.

Environmental Works, Inc.
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SAP PCB Analytical Results

Sample Location Result mg/kg
SB-2S(A) ND

SB-2S(B) ND

SB-2E(A) ND

SB-2E(B) ND

SB-2(A) ND

SB-2(B) ND

SB-2N(A) ND

SB-2N(B) ND

SB-2W(A) ND

SB-2W(B) ND

SB-3N(A) ND

SB-3N(B) ND

SB-3W(A) ND

SB-3W(B) ND

SB-3E(A) ND

SB-3E(B) ND

SB-3S(A) ND

SB-3S(B) ND

SB-5N(A) PCB 1260 (0.114)
SB-5S(A) ND

SB-5S(B) ND

SB-5E(A) PCB 1260 (0.192)
SB-5E(B) ND

SB-5W(A) ND

SB-5W(B) ND

SB-4N(A) PCB 1260 (0.0881)
SB-4N(B) PCB 1260 (0.0207)
SB-4S(A) PCB 1260 (0.182)
SB-4S(B) ND

SB-4E(A) PCB 1260 (0.212)
SB-4E(B) ND

SB-4W(A) PCB 1260 (0.303)
SB-4W(B) ND

DUPEA ND

DUPEB ND
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Green Country Testing, Inc.

6825 E 38th Street
Tulsa, OK 74145 @ Green Country
TEL: 918-828-9977 FAX: 918-828-7756 ITESTING
Website: www.greencountrytesting.com

August 22, 2025

Jordan Cruzan
Environmental Works
1901 S. 81st West Avenue

Tulsa, OK 74127
TEL: (417) 631-9106

FAX

RE: AEP/ YMCA/ 251302

Dear Jordan Cruzan: Order No.: 2508300

Green Country Testing, Inc. received 1 sample(s) on 8/15/2025 for the analyses presented in the
following report.

In accordance with your instructions, Green Country Testing conducted the analysis shown on
the following pages on samples submitted by your company. The results relate only to the items
tested. Unless otherwise noted, all analysis were conducted using EPA approved
methodologies. Test reports meet all the NELAC requirements. All relevant sampling
information is on the attached chain-of-custody form. The initials SUB as the analyst designate
any testing sub-contracted by Green Country Testing.

Certifications/Accreditation: OK - 7604; 9953 - AR - ADEQ - KS - E-10232

A scope of Certified/Accredited parameters is available upon request. If you have any questions
regarding these tests results, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,
Brian Duzan cc

i Allen Ewing
Laboratory Director Laura Nelson

Original
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Green Country Testing, Inc.

Analytical Report

6825 E 38th Street
o oK 7414 Green Country wstentr
TEL: 918-828-9977 FAX: 918-828-7756 TESTING WO#: 2508300
Website: www.greencountrytesting.com Date Reported: 8/22/2025
CLIENT: Environmental Works Collection Date: 8/15/2025 12:00:00 PM
Project: AEP/ YMCA/ 251302
Lab ID: 2508300-001 Matrix: SOIL
Client Sample ID WC-01
Sample Location:
Analyses Result RL Qual Units DF PL Date Analyzed
TCLP PCB'S SW8082A SW3510C Analyst: SS
PCBS IN WATER
Aroclor 1016 < 0.000276 0.000276 mg/L 1 8/22/2025 12:16:00 PM
Aroclor 1221 < 0.000276 0.000276 mg/L 1 8/22/2025 12:16:00 PM
Aroclor 1232 < 0.000276 0.000276 mg/L 1 8/22/2025 12:16:00 PM
Aroclor 1242 < 0.000276 0.000276 mg/L 1 8/22/2025 12:16:00 PM
Aroclor 1248 < 0.000276 0.000276 mg/L 1 8/22/2025 12:16:00 PM
Aroclor 1254 < 0.000276 0.000276 mg/L 1 8/22/2025 12:16:00 PM
Aroclor 1260 < 0.000276 0.000276 mg/L 1 8/22/2025 12:16:00 PM
Surr: Decachlorobiphenyl 58.5 25-135 %Rec 1 8/22/2025 12:16:00 PM
Surr: Tetrachloro-m-xylene 73.3 30-115 %Rec 1 8/22/2025 12:16:00 PM
Qualifiers: H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded M Manual Integration used to determine area response

ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
RL Reporting Detection Limit

PL Permit Limit

W Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode

Original
Page 2 of 2



Green Country

TESTIN

Laboratory
Number:

ASOE300

Chain of Custody Record

Client Information: | Billing Information: ~_| PO Number: Project Name/Number:
g 7 \ ‘
Company Name: E“Vllb“w\u\\.\\ Werlle \ne 26\30 AE? / ymeA Page of
Contact Name: | \ 4 Ao Cw“\v\ < Quote Number: A5 130 Turn Time
Address: [\GY\ & 6\6} W Ave o Sampler’s Signature 1 Day
Required QC Level 12 Day
City, State Zip: —\'\)\6“ O\L T4 ~7 [Rstandard
Phone Number: (7 pBd 018 Ext: Ext: Bill Monthly '/Shipping Method: [Cother
Fax Number: | ERG EMV: e L3 o Lom | [Yes UPS / Fed-Ex / Airborne (Rush turn times will
E-mail Address: )QYUIG“ @@,\'\\_ﬁm wardd vov s Jown [CNo GCT@ Mail incur a surcharge.)
Which Regulations Apply: Matrix Code: SO = Soil Pres. Requested Tests = Comments
JRCRA [IDrinking Water | AQ = Aqueous 0= 0il sl
OroTw [ODistribution DW = Drinking SL = Sludge b E ‘8
CNPDES [CSpecial WW = Waste F = Food = ’>| f ()—
JusDA/FDA [OState MW =Monit. Well ~ SW = Swab g g g 1a
CJRECAPRISC ~ [JOther LQ = Liquid SOL = Solid € &g 3 o
Sample ID/Deseription Date | Time [ compe | Mamix | % | 2.6 P
WO phsltsiyioo [ C [0 | V| G x
|\
AN
v \\\\\Q } e\;\
RAEELAL RN ghet
.\ M qt
\
Rejthquished by Date/Time Receixed by
[ e Blsltets izss] %_’V_’U ?«M X- J}CS
(g
y {2£8 L

Temp:

Received on ice? Mes [CINo

/&(_._—/

All samples submitted to Green Country Testing for analysis are accepted on a custodial basis only. Ownership of the material remains with the client submitting the samples.
Green Country Testing reserves the right to return unused sample portions.

6825 E. 38th Street
Tulsa, OK 74145

918-828-9977

Fax: 918-828-7756
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soeanatica’  ANALY TICAL REPORT

June 26, 2025

2
Tc
3
Ss
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK
4
Sample Delivery Group: 1868948 cn
Samples Received: 06/12/2025 SSr
Project Number: 0251302
Description: AEP YMCA 0251302 6@6
7
Gl
Report To: Jordan Cruzan
1901 South 81st West Ave. 8A|
Tulsa, OK 74127 .
Sc

Entire Report Reviewed By: , - S/

Jeff Carr
~

Project Manager

Results relate only to the items tested or calibrated and are reported as rounded values. This test report shall not be
reproduced, except in full, without written approval of the laboratory. Where applicable, sampling conducted by Pace
Analytical National is performed per guidance provided in laboratory standard operating procedures ENV-SOP-MTJL-0067 and
ENV-SOP-MTJL-0068. Where sampling conducted by the customer, results relate to the accuracy of the information provided,
and as the samples are received.

Pace Analytical National
12065 Lebanon Rd Mount Juliet, TN 37122 615-758-5858 800-767-5859 mydata.pacelabs.com
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SAMPLE SUMMARY

Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time
SB-2S(A) 11868948-01 Jordan Cruzan 06/10/25 16:15 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time ’ Te
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2540972 1 06/18/25 09:14 06/18/25 09:23 CMB Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2541984 1 06/20/2512:57 06/20/25 23:48 HMW Mt. Juliet, TN 3
Ss
Collected by Collected date/time Received date/time -
SB—2S(B) 11868948-02 Jordan Cruzan 06/10/25 16:15 06/12/25 09:00 Cn
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location =
date/time date/time Sr
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2540972 1 06/18/25 09:14 06/18/25 09:23 CMB Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2541984 1 06/20/25 12:57 06/20/25 23:59 HMW Mt. Juliet, TN GQC
Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time 7
SB-2E(A) 11868948-05 Jordan Cruzan 06/10/25 17:00 06/12/25 09:00 Gl
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location 8A|
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2540972 1 06/18/25 09:14 06/18/25 09:23 CMB Mt. Juliet, TN 5
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2541984 1 06/20/25 12:57 06/21/25 00:10 HMW Mt. Juliet, TN Sc
Collected by Collected date/time Received date/time
SB—2E(B) L1868948-06 Jordan Cruzan 06/10/25 17:00 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2540972 1 06/18/25 09:14 06/18/25 09:23 CMB Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2541984 1 06/20/25 12:57 06/21/25 00:21 HMW Mt. Juliet, TN
Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time
SB—2(A) L1868948-09 Jordan Cruzan 06/10/25 12:07 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2540972 1 06/18/25 09:14 06/18/25 09:23 CMB Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2541984 1 06/20/25 12:57 06/21/25 00:32 HMW Mt. Juliet, TN
Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time
SB-2(B) 1L1868948-10 Jordan Cruzan 06/10/25 12:07 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-201 WG2540972 1 06/18/25 09:14 06/18/25 09:23 CMB Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2541984 1 06/20/25 12:57 06/21/25 00:43 HMW Mt. Juliet, TN
Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time
SB-2N(A) 11868948-11 Jordan Cruzan 06/10/25 13:00 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2540972 1 06/18/25 09:14 06/18/25 09:23 CMB Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2541984 1 06/20/25 12:57 06/21/25 00:54 HMW Mt. Juliet, TN
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57




SAMPLE SUMMARY

Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time
SB-2N(B) 11868948-12 Jordan Cruzan 06/10/25 13:00 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time ’ Te
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2540972 1 06/18/25 09:14 06/18/25 09:23 CMB Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2541984 1 06/20/2512:57 06/21/25 01:05 HMW Mt. Juliet, TN 3
Ss
Collected by Collected date/time Received date/time -
SB—2W(A) 11868948-17 Jordan Cruzan 06/10/25 15:40 06/12/25 09:00 Cn
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location =
date/time date/time Sr
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2540973 1 06/18/25 09:49 06/18/25 09:59 KDwW Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2541984 1 06/20/25 12:57 06/21/25 01:16 HMW Mt. Juliet, TN GQC
Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time 7
SB-2W(B) 11868948-18 Jordan Cruzan 06/10/25 15:40 06/12/25 09:00 Gl
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location 8A|
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2540973 1 06/18/25 09:49 06/18/25 09:59 KDw Mt. Juliet, TN 5
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2541984 1 06/20/25 12:57 06/21/25 01:27 HMW Mt. Juliet, TN Sc
Collected by Collected date/time Received date/time
SB—3N(A) 1L1868948-19 Jordan Cruzan 06/10/25 10:55 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2540973 1 06/18/25 09:49 06/18/25 09:59 KDw Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543128 1 06/23/25 08:49 06/23/25 18:05 LTB Mt. Juliet, TN
Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time
SB—3N(B) 11868948-20 Jordan Cruzan 06/10/25 10:55 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2540973 1 06/18/25 09:49 06/18/25 09:59 KDW Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543128 1 06/23/25 08:49 06/23/2518:15 LTB Mt. Juliet, TN
Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time
DUPE(A) 11868948-26 Jordan Cruzan 06/11/25 00:00 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-201 WG2540973 1 06/18/25 09:49 06/18/25 09:59 KDW Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543128 1 06/23/25 08:49 06/23/2518:25 LTB Mt. Juliet, TN
Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time
DUPE(B) 11868948-27 Jordan Cruzan 06/11/25 00:00 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2540973 1 06/18/25 09:49 06/18/25 09:59 KDW Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543128 1 06/23/25 08:49 06/23/25 18:35 LTB Mt. Juliet, TN
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57




SAMPLE SUMMARY

Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time
SB-3W(A) 11868948-30 Jordan Cruzan 06/11/2510:43 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time ’ Te
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2540973 1 06/18/25 09:49 06/18/25 09:59 KDW Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543128 1 06/23/25 08:49 06/23/25 18:44 LTB Mt. Juliet, TN 3
Ss
Collected by Collected date/time Received date/time -
SB—3W(B) 1L1868948-31 Jordan Cruzan 06/11/2510:43 06/12/25 09:00 Cn
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location =
date/time date/time Sr
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2540973 1 06/18/25 09:49 06/18/25 09:59 KDwW Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543128 1 06/23/25 08:49 06/23/25 18:54 LTB Mt. Juliet, TN GQC
Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time 7
SB-3S(A) 11868948-32 Jordan Cruzan 06/11/2510:47 06/12/25 09:00 Gl
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location 8A|
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2540973 1 06/18/25 09:49 06/18/25 09:59 KDw Mt. Juliet, TN 5
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543128 1 06/23/25 08:49 06/23/2519:04 LTB Mt. Juliet, TN Sc
Collected by Collected date/time Received date/time
SB—3S(B) 11868948-33 Jordan Cruzan 06/11/2510:47 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2541369 1 06/19/25 07:27 06/19/25 07:33 MT Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543128 1 06/23/25 08:49 06/23/2519:14 LTB Mt. Juliet, TN
Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time
SB—SN(A) 11868948-38 Jordan Cruzan 06/11/25 08:37 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2541369 1 06/19/25 07:27 06/19/25 07:33 MT Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543128 1 06/23/25 08:49 06/23/2519:24 LTB Mt. Juliet, TN
Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time
SB-5S(A) 11868948-39 Jordan Cruzan 06/11/25 08:55 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-201 WG2541374 1 06/19/25 06:58 06/19/25 07:06 MT Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543128 1 06/23/25 08:49 06/23/2519:33 LTB Mt. Juliet, TN
Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time
SB-5S(B) 11868948-40 Jordan Cruzan 06/11/25 08:55 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2541374 1 06/19/25 06:58 06/19/25 07:06 MT Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543128 1 06/23/25 08:49 06/23/25 19:43 LTB Mt. Juliet, TN
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57




SAMPLE SUMMARY

Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time
SB-4N(A) 11868948-43 Jordan Cruzan 06/11/25 09:08 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time ’ Te
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2541374 1 06/19/25 06:58 06/19/25 07:06 MT Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543128 1 06/23/25 08:49 06/23/25 19:53 LTB Mt. Juliet, TN 3
Ss
Collected by Collected date/time Received date/time -
SB—4N(B) 11868948-44 Jordan Cruzan 06/11/25 09:08 06/12/25 09:00 Cn
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location =
date/time date/time Sr
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2541374 1 06/19/25 06:58 06/19/25 07:06 MT Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543128 1 06/23/25 08:49 06/23/25 20:03 LTB Mt. Juliet, TN GQC
Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time 7
SB-4S(A) 11868948-45 Jordan Cruzan 06/11/25 09:11 06/12/25 09:00 Gl
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location 8A|
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2541374 1 06/19/25 06:58 06/19/25 07:06 MT Mt. Juliet, TN 5
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543128 1 06/23/25 08:49 06/23/25 20:13 LTB Mt. Juliet, TN Sc
Collected by Collected date/time Received date/time
SB—4S(B) L1868948-46 Jordan Cruzan 06/11/25 09:11 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2541374 1 06/19/25 06:58 06/19/25 07:06 MT Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543128 1 06/23/25 08:49 06/23/25 20:22 LTB Mt. Juliet, TN
Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time
SB—4E(A) 1L1868948-49 Jordan Cruzan 06/11/25 09:22 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2541374 1 06/19/25 06:58 06/19/25 07:06 MT Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543128 1 06/23/25 08:49 06/23/25 20:32 LTB Mt. Juliet, TN
Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time
SB-4E(B) L1868948-50 Jordan Cruzan 06/11/25 09:22 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-201 WG2541374 1 06/19/25 06:58 06/19/25 07:06 MT Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543128 1 06/23/25 08:49 06/23/25 20:42 LTB Mt. Juliet, TN
Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time
SB-5E(A) 11868948-51 Jordan Cruzan 06/11/25 09:25 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2541374 1 06/19/25 06:58 06/19/25 07:06 MT Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543128 1 06/23/25 08:49 06/23/25 20:52 LTB Mt. Juliet, TN
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57




SAMPLE SUMMARY

Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time
SB-5E(B) 1L1868948-52 Jordan Cruzan 06/11/25 09:25 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time ’ Te
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2541374 1 06/19/25 06:58 06/19/25 07:06 MT Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543128 1 06/23/25 08:49 06/23/25 21:02 LTB Mt. Juliet, TN 3
Ss
Collected by Collected date/time Received date/time -
SB—5W(A) 11868948-55 Jordan Cruzan 06/11/2510:17 06/12/25 09:00 Cn
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location =
date/time date/time Sr
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2541392 1 06/19/25 07:09 06/19/25 07:16 MT Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543128 1 06/23/25 08:49 06/23/25 21:1 LTB Mt. Juliet, TN GQC
Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time 7
SB-SW(B) 1L1868948-56 Jordan Cruzan 06/11/2510:17 06/12/25 09:00 Gl
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location 8A|
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2541392 1 06/19/25 07:09 06/19/25 07:16 MT Mt. Juliet, TN 5
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543136 1 06/23/2512:23 06/24/2515:21 NWH Mt. Juliet, TN Sc
Collected by Collected date/time Received date/time
SB—4W(A) 11868948-59 Jordan Cruzan 06/11/2510:25 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2541392 1 06/19/25 07:09 06/19/25 07:16 MT Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543136 1 06/23/2512:23 06/24/25 15:30 NWH Mt. Juliet, TN
Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time
SB—4W(B) L1868948-60 Jordan Cruzan 06/11/2510:25 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2541392 1 06/19/25 07:09 06/19/25 07:16 MT Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543136 1 06/23/2512:23 06/24/2515:40 NWH Mt. Juliet, TN
Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time
SB-3E(A) 11868948-63 Jordan Cruzan 06/11/2510:40 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-201 WG2541392 1 06/19/25 07:09 06/19/25 07:16 MT Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543136 1 06/23/2512:23 06/24/2515:50 NWH Mt. Juliet, TN
Collected by Collected date/time  Received date/time
SB-3E(B) 11868948-64 Jordan Cruzan 06/11/2510:40 06/12/25 09:00
Method Batch Dilution  Preparation Analysis Analyst Location
date/time date/time
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 WG2541392 1 06/19/25 07:09 06/19/25 07:16 MT Mt. Juliet, TN
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A WG2543136 1 06/23/2512:23 06/24/25 16:01 NWH Mt. Juliet, TN
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57




CASE NARRATIVE

All sample aliquots were received at the correct temperature, in the proper containers, with the
appropriate preservatives, and within method specified holding times, unless qualified or notated within
the report. Where applicable, all MDL (LOD) and RDL (LOQ) values reported for environmental samples
have been corrected for the dilution factor used in the analysis. All Method and Batch Quality Control
are within established criteria except where addressed in this case narrative, a non-conformance form
or properly qualified within the sample results. By my digital signature below, | affirm to the best of my
knowledge, all problems/anomalies observed by the laboratory as having the potential to affect the
quality of the data have been identified by the laboratory, and no information or data have been
knowingly withheld that would affect the quality of the data.

Jeff Carr

Project Manager

ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57
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SB-2S(A)

Collected date/time: 06/10/25 16:15

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

SAMPLE RESULTS - 01

L1868948

’/‘Tc

Ss

Cn

8
Al

Sc

Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time
Total Solids 89.1 1 06/18/2025 09:23 WG2540972
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time
PCB 1016 ND 0.0382 1 06/20/2025 23:48 WG2541984
PCB 1221 ND 0.0382 1 06/20/2025 23:48 WG2541984
PCB 1232 ND 0.0382 1 06/20/2025 23:48 WG2541984
PCB 1242 ND 0.0382 1 06/20/2025 23:48 WG2541984
PCB 1248 ND 0.0191 1 06/20/2025 23:48 WG2541984
PCB 1254 ND 0.0191 1 06/20/2025 23:48 WG2541984
PCB 1260 ND 0.0191 1 06/20/2025 23:48 WG2541984
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 90.7 10.0-135 06/20/2025 23:48 WG2541984
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 87.7 10.0-139 06/20/2025 23:48 WG2541984
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57
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SB-25(B)

Collected date/time: 06/10/25 16:15

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

SAMPLE RESULTS - 02

L1868948

’/‘Tc

Ss

Cn

8
Al

Sc

Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time
Total Solids 86.4 1 06/18/2025 09:23 WG2540972
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time
PCB 1016 ND 0.0394 1 06/20/2025 23:59 WG2541984
PCB 1221 ND 0.0394 1 06/20/2025 23:59 WG2541984
PCB 1232 ND 0.0394 1 06/20/2025 23:59 WG2541984
PCB 1242 ND 0.0394 1 06/20/2025 23:59 WG2541984
PCB 1248 ND 0.0197 1 06/20/2025 23:59 WG2541984
PCB 1254 ND 0.0197 1 06/20/2025 23:59 WG2541984
PCB 1260 ND 0.0197 1 06/20/2025 23:59 WG2541984
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 78.4 10.0-135 06/20/2025 23:59 WG2541984
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 69.7 10.0-139 06/20/2025 23:59 WG2541984
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57 1 of 62




SB-2E(A)

Collected date/time: 06/10/25 17:00

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

SAMPLE RESULTS - 05

L1868948

’/‘Tc

Ss

Cn

8
Al

Sc

Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time
Total Solids 823 1 06/18/2025 09:23 WG2540972
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time
PCB 1016 ND 0.0413 1 06/21/2025 00:10 WG2541984
PCB 1221 ND 0.0413 1 06/21/2025 00:10 WG2541984
PCB 1232 ND 0.0413 1 06/21/2025 00:10 WG2541984
PCB 1242 ND 0.0413 1 06/21/2025 00:10 WG2541984
PCB 1248 ND 0.0207 1 06/21/2025 00:10 WG2541984
PCB 1254 ND 0.0207 1 06/21/2025 00:10 WG2541984
PCB 1260 ND 0.0207 1 06/21/2025 00:10 WG2541984
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 84.6 10.0-135 06/21/2025 00:10 WG2541984
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 89.2 10.0-139 06/21/2025 00:10 WG2541984
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57 12 of 62




SB-2E(B)

Collected date/time: 06/10/25 17:00

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

SAMPLE RESULTS - 06

L1868948

Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time ‘
Total Solids 84.6 1 06/18/2025 09:23 WG2540972 Tc
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A °ss
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time 4Cn
PCB 1016 ND 0.0402 1 06/21/2025 00:21 WG2541984
PCB 1221 ND 0.0402 1 06/21/2025 00:21 WG2541984
PCB 1232 ND 0.0402 1 06/21/2025 00:21 WG2541984
PCB 1242 ND 0.0402 1 06/21/2025 00:21 WG2541984
PCB 1248 ND 0.0201 1 06/21/2025 00:21 WG2541984 6@6
PCB 1254 ND 0.0201 1 06/21/2025 00:21 WG2541984
PCB 1260 ND 0.0201 1 06/21/2025 00:21 WG2541984 >
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 87.1 10.0-135 06/21/2025 00:21 WG2541984 Gl
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 88.8 10.0-139 06/21/2025 00:21 WG2541984
8
Al
9
Sc
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57 13 of 62




SB-2(A)

Collected date/time: 06/10/25 12:07

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

SAMPLE RESULTS - 09

L1868948

’/‘Tc

Ss

Cn

8
Al

Sc

Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time
Total Solids 871 1 06/18/2025 09:23 WG2540972
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time
PCB 1016 ND 0.0390 1 06/21/2025 00:32 WG2541984
PCB 1221 ND 0.0390 1 06/21/2025 00:32 WG2541984
PCB 1232 ND 0.0390 1 06/21/2025 00:32 WG2541984
PCB 1242 ND 0.0390 1 06/21/2025 00:32 WG2541984
PCB 1248 ND 0.0195 1 06/21/2025 00:32 WG2541984
PCB 1254 ND 0.0195 1 06/21/2025 00:32 WG2541984
PCB 1260 ND 0.0195 1 06/21/2025 00:32 WG2541984
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 86.7 10.0-135 06/21/2025 00:32 WG2541984
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 89.3 10.0-139 06/21/2025 00:32 WG2541984
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57
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SB-2(B)

Collected date/time: 06/10/25 12:07

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

SAMPLE RESULTS - 10

L1868948

’/‘Tc

Ss

Cn

8
Al

Sc

Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time
Total Solids 88.0 1 06/18/2025 09:23 WG2540972
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time
PCB 1016 ND 0.0386 1 06/21/2025 00:43 WG2541984
PCB 1221 ND 0.0386 1 06/21/2025 00:43 WG2541984
PCB 1232 ND 0.0386 1 06/21/2025 00:43 WG2541984
PCB 1242 ND 0.0386 1 06/21/2025 00:43 WG2541984
PCB 1248 ND 0.0193 1 06/21/2025 00:43 WG2541984
PCB 1254 ND 0.0193 1 06/21/2025 00:43 WG2541984
PCB 1260 ND 0.0193 1 06/21/2025 00:43 WG2541984
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 86.7 10.0-135 06/21/2025 00:43 WG2541984
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 88.7 10.0-139 06/21/2025 00:43 WG2541984
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57

15 of 62




SB-2N(A)

Collected date/time: 06/10/25 13:00

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

SAMPLE RESULTS - 11

L1868948

’/‘Tc

Ss

Cn

8
Al

Sc

Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time
Total Solids 88.6 1 06/18/2025 09:23 WG2540972
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time
PCB 1016 ND 0.0384 1 06/21/2025 00:54 WG2541984
PCB 1221 ND 0.0384 1 06/21/2025 00:54 WG2541984
PCB 1232 ND 0.0384 1 06/21/2025 00:54 WG2541984
PCB 1242 ND 0.0384 1 06/21/2025 00:54 WG2541984
PCB 1248 ND 0.0192 1 06/21/2025 00:54 WG2541984
PCB 1254 ND 0.0192 1 06/21/2025 00:54 WG2541984
PCB 1260 ND 0.0192 1 06/21/2025 00:54 WG2541984
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 73.5 10.0-135 06/21/2025 00:54 WG2541984
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 76.6 10.0-139 06/21/2025 00:54 WG2541984
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57
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SB-2N(B)

Collected date/time: 06/10/25 13:00

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

SAMPLE RESULTS - 12

L1868948

Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time ‘
Total Solids 87.0 1 06/18/2025 09:23 WG2540972 Tc
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A °ss
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time 4Cn
PCB 1016 ND 0.0391 1 06/21/2025 01:05 WG2541984
PCB 1221 ND 0.0391 1 06/21/2025 01:05 WG2541984
PCB 1232 ND 0.0391 1 06/21/2025 01:05 WG2541984
PCB 1242 ND 0.0391 1 06/21/2025 01:05 WG2541984
PCB 1248 ND 0.0195 1 06/21/2025 01:05 WG2541984 6@6
PCB 1254 ND 0.0195 1 06/21/2025 01:05 WG2541984
PCB 1260 ND 0.0195 1 06/21/2025 01:05 WG2541984 >
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 9515 10.0-135 06/21/2025 01:05 WG2541984 Gl
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 97.3 10.0-139 06/21/2025 01:05 WG2541984
8
Al
9
Sc
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57 17 of 62




SB-2W(A)

Collected date/time: 06/10/25 15:40

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

SAMPLE RESULTS - 17

L1868948

Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time ‘
Total Solids 89.4 1 06/18/2025 09:59 WG2540973 Tc
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A °ss
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time 4Cn
PCB 1016 ND 0.0380 1 06/21/2025 01:16 WG2541984
PCB 1221 ND 0.0380 1 06/21/2025 01:16 WG2541984
PCB 1232 ND 0.0380 1 06/21/2025 01:16 WG2541984
PCB 1242 ND 0.0380 1 06/21/2025 01:16 WG2541984
PCB 1248 ND 0.0190 1 06/21/2025 01:16 WG2541984 6 Qc
PCB 1254 ND 0.0190 1 06/21/2025 01:16 WG2541984
PCB 1260 ND 0.0190 1 06/21/2025 01:16 WG2541984 >
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 87.3 10.0-135 06/21/2025 01:16 WG2541984 Gl
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 89.8 10.0-139 06/21/2025 01:16 WG2541984
8
Al
9
Sc
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57 18 of 62




SB-2W(B)

Collected date/time: 06/10/25 15:40

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

SAMPLE RESULTS - 18

L1868948

’/‘Tc

Ss

Cn

8
Al

Sc

Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time
Total Solids 88.2 1 06/18/2025 09:59 WG2540973
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time
PCB 1016 ND 0.0386 1 06/21/2025 01:27 WG2541984
PCB 1221 ND 0.0386 1 06/21/2025 01:27 WG2541984
PCB 1232 ND 0.0386 1 06/21/2025 01:27 WG2541984
PCB 1242 ND 0.0386 1 06/21/2025 01:27 WG2541984
PCB 1248 ND 0.0193 1 06/21/2025 01:27 WG2541984
PCB 1254 ND 0.0193 1 06/21/2025 01:27 WG2541984
PCB 1260 ND 0.0193 1 06/21/2025 01:27 WG2541984
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 80.3 10.0-135 06/21/2025 01:27 WG2541984
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 84.9 10.0-139 06/21/2025 01:27 WG2541984
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57
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SB-3N(A)

Collected date/time: 06/10/25 10:55

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

SAMPLE RESULTS - 19

L1868948

’/‘Tc

Ss

Cn

8
Al

Sc

Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time
Total Solids 80.8 1 06/18/2025 09:59 WG2540973
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time
PCB 1016 ND 0.0421 1 06/23/2025 18:05 WG2543128
PCB 1221 ND 0.0421 1 06/23/2025 18:05 WG2543128
PCB 1232 ND 0.0421 1 06/23/2025 18:05 WG2543128
PCB 1242 ND 0.0421 1 06/23/2025 18:05 WG2543128
PCB 1248 ND 0.0210 1 06/23/2025 18:05 WG2543128
PCB 1254 ND 0.0210 1 06/23/2025 18:05 WG2543128
PCB 1260 ND 0.0210 1 06/23/2025 18:05 WG2543128
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 78.3 10.0-135 06/23/2025 18:05 WG2543128
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 78.9 10.0-139 06/23/2025 18:05 WG2543128
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57
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SB-3N(B)

Collected date/time: 06/10/25 10:55

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

SAMPLE RESULTS - 20

L1868948

’/‘Tc

Ss

Cn

8
Al

Sc

Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time
Total Solids 829 1 06/18/2025 09:59 WG2540973
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time
PCB 1016 ND 0.0410 1 06/23/2025 18:15 WG2543128
PCB 1221 ND 0.0410 1 06/23/2025 18:15 WG2543128
PCB 1232 ND 0.0410 1 06/23/2025 18:15 WG2543128
PCB 1242 ND 0.0410 1 06/23/2025 18:15 WG2543128
PCB 1248 ND 0.0205 1 06/23/2025 18:15 WG2543128
PCB 1254 ND 0.0205 1 06/23/2025 18:15 WG2543128
PCB 1260 ND 0.0205 1 06/23/2025 18:15 WG2543128
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 87.2 10.0-135 06/23/2025 18:15 WG2543128
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 83.7 10.0-139 06/23/2025 18:15 WG2543128
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57 210f 62




DUPE(A)

Collected date/time: 06/11/25 00:00

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

SAMPLE RESULTS - 26

L1868948

Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time ‘
Total Solids 82.7 1 06/18/2025 09:59 WG2540973 Tc
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A °ss
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time 4Cn
PCB 1016 ND 0.04m 1 06/23/202518:25 WG2543128
PCB 1221 ND 0.041 1 06/23/2025 18:25 WG2543128
PCB 1232 ND 0.04m 1 06/23/202518:25 WG2543128
PCB 1242 ND 0.041 1 06/23/2025 18:25 WG2543128
PCB 1248 ND 0.0206 1 06/23/202518:25 WG2543128 6@6
PCB 1254 ND 0.0206 1 06/23/2025 18:25 WG2543128
PCB 1260 ND 0.0206 1 06/23/202518:25 WG2543128 >
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 79.0 10.0-135 06/23/2025 18:25 WG2543128 Gl
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 74.6 10.0-139 06/23/2025 18:25 WG2543128
8
Al
9
Sc
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
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DUPE(B)

Collected date/time: 06/11/25 00:00

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

SAMPLE RESULTS - 27

L1868948

Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time ‘
Total Solids 83.8 1 06/18/2025 09:59 WG2540973 Tc
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A °ss
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time 4Cn
PCB 1016 ND 0.0406 1 06/23/2025 18:35 WG2543128
PCB 1221 ND 0.0406 1 06/23/2025 18:35 WG2543128
PCB 1232 ND 0.0406 1 06/23/2025 18:35 WG2543128
PCB 1242 ND 0.0406 1 06/23/2025 18:35 WG2543128
PCB 1248 ND 0.0203 1 06/23/2025 18:35 WG2543128 6@6
PCB 1254 ND 0.0203 1 06/23/2025 18:35 WG2543128
PCB 1260 ND 0.0203 1 06/23/2025 18:35 WG2543128 >
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 93.7 10.0-135 06/23/2025 18:35 WG2543128 Gl
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 86.6 10.0-139 06/23/2025 18:35 WG2543128
8
Al
9
Sc
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57 23 0of 62




SB-3W(A)

Collected date/time: 06/11/25 10:43

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

SAMPLE RESULTS - 30

L1868948

’/‘Tc

Ss

Cn

8
Al

Sc

Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time
Total Solids 83.1 1 06/18/2025 09:59 WG2540973
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time
PCB 1016 ND 0.0409 1 06/23/2025 18:44 WG2543128
PCB 1221 ND 0.0409 1 06/23/2025 18:44 WG2543128
PCB 1232 ND 0.0409 1 06/23/2025 18:44 WG2543128
PCB 1242 ND 0.0409 1 06/23/2025 18:44 WG2543128
PCB 1248 ND 0.0204 1 06/23/2025 18:44 WG2543128
PCB 1254 ND 0.0204 1 06/23/2025 18:44 WG2543128
PCB 1260 ND 0.0204 1 06/23/2025 18:44 WG2543128
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 78.9 10.0-135 06/23/2025 18:44 WG2543128
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 75.6 10.0-139 06/23/2025 18:44 WG2543128
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57
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SB-3W(B)

Collected date/time: 06/11/25 10:43

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

SAMPLE RESULTS - 31

L1868948

Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time ‘
Total Solids 81.0 1 06/18/2025 09:59 WG2540973 Tc
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A °ss
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time 4Cn
PCB 1016 ND 0.0420 1 06/23/2025 18:54 WG2543128
PCB 1221 ND 0.0420 1 06/23/2025 18:54 WG2543128
PCB 1232 ND 0.0420 1 06/23/2025 18:54 WG2543128
PCB 1242 ND 0.0420 1 06/23/2025 18:54 WG2543128
PCB 1248 ND 0.0210 1 06/23/2025 18:54 WG2543128 6@6
PCB 1254 ND 0.0210 1 06/23/2025 18:54 WG2543128
PCB 1260 ND 0.0210 1 06/23/2025 18:54 WG2543128 >
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 73.2 10.0-135 06/23/2025 18:54 WG2543128 Gl
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 72.0 10.0-139 06/23/2025 18:54 WG2543128
8
Al
9
Sc
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
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SB-3S(A)

Collected date/time: 06/11/25 10:47

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

SAMPLE RESULTS - 32

L1868948

’/‘Tc

Ss

Cn

8
Al

Sc

Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time
Total Solids 82.1 1 06/18/2025 09:59 WG2540973
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time
PCB 1016 ND 0.0414 1 06/23/202519:04 WG2543128
PCB 1221 ND 0.0414 1 06/23/202519:04 WG2543128
PCB 1232 ND 0.0414 1 06/23/202519:04 WG2543128
PCB 1242 ND 0.0414 1 06/23/202519:04 WG2543128
PCB 1248 ND 0.0207 1 06/23/202519:04 WG2543128
PCB 1254 ND 0.0207 1 06/23/202519:04 WG2543128
PCB 1260 ND 0.0207 1 06/23/202519:04 WG2543128
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 60.8 10.0-135 06/23/2025 19:04 WG2543128
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 60.7 10.0-139 06/23/2025 19:04 WG2543128
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57 26 of 62




SB-35(B)

Collected date/time: 06/11/25 10:47

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

SAMPLE RESULTS - 33

L1868948

Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time ‘
Total Solids 84.5 1 06/19/2025 07:33 WG2541369 Tc
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A °ss
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time 4Cn
PCB 1016 ND 0.0402 1 06/23/2025 19:14 WG2543128
PCB 1221 ND 0.0402 1 06/23/2025 19:14 WG2543128
PCB 1232 ND 0.0402 1 06/23/2025 19:14 WG2543128
PCB 1242 ND 0.0402 1 06/23/2025 19:14 WG2543128
PCB 1248 ND 0.0201 1 06/23/2025 19:14 WG2543128 6@6
PCB 1254 ND 0.0201 1 06/23/2025 19:14 WG2543128
PCB 1260 ND 0.0201 1 06/23/2025 19:14 WG2543128 >
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 89.3 10.0-135 06/23/2025 19:14 WG2543128 Gl
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 86.2 10.0-139 06/23/2025 19:14 WG2543128
8
Al
9
Sc
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
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SB-5N(A)

Collected date/time: 06/11/25 08:37

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

SAMPLE RESULTS - 38

L1868948

’/‘Tc

Ss

Cn

8
Al

Sc

Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time
Total Solids 86.4 1 06/19/2025 07:33 WG2541369
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time
PCB 1016 ND 0.0393 1 06/23/202519:24 WG2543128
PCB 1221 ND 0.0393 1 06/23/202519:24 WG2543128
PCB 1232 ND 0.0393 1 06/23/202519:24 WG2543128
PCB 1242 ND 0.0393 1 06/23/202519:24 WG2543128
PCB 1248 ND 0.0197 1 06/23/202519:24 WG2543128
PCB 1254 ND 0.0197 1 06/23/202519:24 WG2543128
PCB 1260 04 0.0197 1 06/23/202519:24 WG2543128
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 816 10.0-135 06/23/2025 19:24 WG2543128
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 78.3 10.0-139 06/23/2025 19:24 WG2543128
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57
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SB-5S(A)

Collected date/time: 06/11/25 08:55

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

SAMPLE RESULTS - 39

L1868948

’/‘Tc

Ss

Cn

8
Al

Sc

Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time
Total Solids 83.1 1 06/19/2025 07:06 WG2541374
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time
PCB 1016 ND 0.0409 1 06/23/202519:33 WG2543128
PCB 1221 ND 0.0409 1 06/23/202519:33 WG2543128
PCB 1232 ND 0.0409 1 06/23/202519:33 WG2543128
PCB 1242 ND 0.0409 1 06/23/202519:33 WG2543128
PCB 1248 ND 0.0204 1 06/23/202519:33 WG2543128
PCB 1254 ND 0.0204 1 06/23/202519:33 WG2543128
PCB 1260 ND 0.0204 1 06/23/202519:33 WG2543128
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 87.9 10.0-135 06/23/2025 19:33 WG2543128
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 84.0 10.0-139 06/23/2025 19:33 WG2543128
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57
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SB-5S(B)

Collected date/time: 06/11/25 08:55

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

SAMPLE RESULTS - 40

L1868948

Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time ‘
Total Solids 84.6 1 06/19/2025 07:06 WG2541374 Tc
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A °ss
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time 4Cn
PCB 1016 ND 0.0402 1 06/23/2025 19:43 WG2543128
PCB 1221 ND 0.0402 1 06/23/2025 19:43 WG2543128
PCB 1232 ND 0.0402 1 06/23/2025 19:43 WG2543128
PCB 1242 ND 0.0402 1 06/23/2025 19:43 WG2543128
PCB 1248 ND 0.0201 1 06/23/2025 19:43 WG2543128 6@6
PCB 1254 ND 0.0201 1 06/23/2025 19:43 WG2543128
PCB 1260 ND 0.0201 1 06/23/2025 19:43 WG2543128 >
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 86.1 10.0-135 06/23/2025 19:43 WG2543128 Gl
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 83.1 10.0-139 06/23/2025 19:43 WG2543128
8
Al
9
Sc
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
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SB-4N(A) SAMPLE RESULTS - 43

Collected date/time: 06/11/25 09:08 L1868948
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011
Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time ‘
Total Solids 85.6 1 06/19/2025 07:06 WG2541374 Tc
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A °ss
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time 4Cn
PCB 1016 ND 0.0397 1 06/23/202519:53 WG2543128
PCB 1221 ND 0.0397 1 06/23/202519:53 WG2543128
PCB 1232 ND 0.0397 1 06/23/202519:53 WG2543128
PCB 1242 ND 0.0397 1 06/23/202519:53 WG2543128
PCB 1248 ND 0.0199 1 06/23/202519:53 WG2543128 6@C
PCB 1254 ND 0.0199 1 06/23/202519:53 WG2543128
PCB 1260 0.0881 0.0199 1 06/23/202519:53 WG2543128 >
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 82.1 10.0-135 06/23/2025 19:53 WG2543128 Gl
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 811 10.0-139 06/23/2025 19:53 WG2543128
8
Al
9
Sc
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:

Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57 310of 62



SB-4N(B)

SAMPLE RESULTS - 44

Collected date/time: 06/11/25 09:08 L1868948
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011
Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time ‘
Total Solids 86.2 1 06/19/2025 07:06 WG2541374 Tc
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A °ss
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time 4Cn
PCB 1016 ND 0.0395 1 06/23/2025 20:03 WG2543128
PCB 1221 ND 0.0395 1 06/23/2025 20:03 WG2543128
PCB 1232 ND 0.0395 1 06/23/2025 20:03 WG2543128
PCB 1242 ND 0.0395 1 06/23/2025 20:03 WG2543128
PCB 1248 ND 0.0197 1 06/23/2025 20:03 WG2543128 6@6
PCB 1254 ND 0.0197 1 06/23/2025 20:03 WG2543128
PCB 1260 0.0207 0.0197 1 06/23/2025 20:03 WG2543128 >
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 79.6 10.0-135 06/23/2025 20:03 WG2543128 Gl
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 80.0 10.0-139 06/23/2025 20:03 WG2543128
8
Al
9
Sc
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
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SB-4S(A)

Collected date/time: 06/11/25 09:11

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

SAMPLE RESULTS - 45

L1868948

’/‘Tc

Ss

Cn

8
Al

Sc

Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time
Total Solids 80.6 1 06/19/2025 07:06 WG2541374
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time
PCB 1016 ND 0.0422 1 06/23/2025 20:13 WG2543128
PCB 1221 ND 0.0422 1 06/23/2025 20:13 WG2543128
PCB 1232 ND 0.0422 1 06/23/2025 20:13 WG2543128
PCB 1242 ND 0.0422 1 06/23/2025 20:13 WG2543128
PCB 1248 ND 0.021 1 06/23/2025 20:13 WG2543128
PCB 1254 ND 0.021 1 06/23/2025 20:13 WG2543128
PCB 1260 0.182 0.021 1 06/23/2025 20:13 WG2543128
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 854 10.0-135 06/23/2025 20:13 WG2543128
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 80.4 10.0-139 06/23/2025 20:13 WG2543128
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57
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SB-45(B)

SAMPLE RESULTS - 46

Collected date/time: 06/11/25 09:11 L1868948
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011
Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time ‘
Total Solids 833 1 06/19/2025 07:06 WG2541374 Tc
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A °ss
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time 4Cn
PCB 1016 ND 0.0408 1 06/23/2025 20:22 WG2543128
PCB 1221 ND 0.0408 1 06/23/2025 20:22 WG2543128
PCB 1232 ND 0.0408 1 06/23/2025 20:22 WG2543128
PCB 1242 ND 0.0408 1 06/23/2025 20:22 WG2543128
PCB 1248 ND 0.0204 1 06/23/2025 20:22 WG2543128 6@6
PCB 1254 ND 0.0204 1 06/23/2025 20:22 WG2543128
PCB 1260 ND 0.0204 1 06/23/2025 20:22 WG2543128 >
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 86.1 10.0-135 06/23/2025 20:22 WG2543128 Gl
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 83.1 10.0-139 06/23/2025 20:22 WG2543128
8
Al
9
Sc
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
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SB-4E(A)

SAMPLE RESULTS - 49

Collected date/time: 06/11/25 09:22 L1868948
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011
Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time ‘
Total Solids 87.9 1 06/19/2025 07:06 WG2541374 Tc
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A °ss
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time 4Cn
PCB 1016 ND 0.0387 1 06/23/2025 20:32 WG2543128
PCB 1221 ND 0.0387 1 06/23/2025 20:32 WG2543128
PCB 1232 ND 0.0387 1 06/23/2025 20:32 WG2543128
PCB 1242 ND 0.0387 1 06/23/2025 20:32 WG2543128
PCB 1248 ND 0.0193 1 06/23/2025 20:32 WG2543128 6@6
PCB 1254 ND 0.0193 1 06/23/2025 20:32 WG2543128
PCB 1260 0.212 0.0193 1 06/23/2025 20:32 WG2543128 >
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 89.9 10.0-135 06/23/2025 20:32 WG2543128 Gl
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 82.5 10.0-139 06/23/2025 20:32 WG2543128
8
Al
9
Sc
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57 350f62




SB-4E(B)

SAMPLE RESULTS - 50

Collected date/time: 06/11/25 09:22 L1868948
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011
Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time ‘
Total Solids 83.7 1 06/19/2025 07:06 WG2541374 Tc
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A °ss
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time 4Cn
PCB 1016 ND 0.0406 1 06/23/2025 20:42 WG2543128
PCB 1221 ND 0.0406 1 06/23/2025 20:42 WG2543128
PCB 1232 ND 0.0406 1 06/23/2025 20:42 WG2543128
PCB 1242 ND 0.0406 1 06/23/2025 20:42 WG2543128
PCB 1248 ND 0.0203 1 06/23/2025 20:42 WG2543128 6@6
PCB 1254 ND 0.0203 1 06/23/2025 20:42 WG2543128
PCB 1260 ND 0.0203 1 06/23/2025 20:42 WG2543128 >
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 814 10.0-135 06/23/2025 20:42 WG2543128 Gl
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 77.3 10.0-139 06/23/2025 20:42 WG2543128
8
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SB-5E(A)

SAMPLE RESULTS - 51

Collected date/time: 06/11/25 09:25 L1868948
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011
Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time ‘
Total Solids 85.4 1 06/19/2025 07:06 WG2541374 Tc
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A °ss
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time 4Cn
PCB 1016 ND 0.0398 1 06/23/2025 20:52 WG2543128
PCB 1221 ND 0.0398 1 06/23/2025 20:52 WG2543128
PCB 1232 ND 0.0398 1 06/23/2025 20:52 WG2543128
PCB 1242 ND 0.0398 1 06/23/2025 20:52 WG2543128
PCB 1248 ND 0.0199 1 06/23/2025 20:52 WG2543128 6@6
PCB 1254 ND 0.0199 1 06/23/2025 20:52 WG2543128
PCB 1260 0.192 0.0199 1 06/23/2025 20:52 WG2543128 >
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 839 10.0-135 06/23/2025 20:52 WG2543128 Gl
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 78.3 10.0-139 06/23/2025 20:52 WG2543128
8
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SB-5E(B)

Collected date/time: 06/11/25 09:25

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

SAMPLE RESULTS - 52

L1868948

Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time ‘
Total Solids 85.4 1 06/19/2025 07:06 WG2541374 Tc
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A °ss
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time 4Cn
PCB 1016 ND 0.0398 1 06/23/2025 21:02 WG2543128
PCB 1221 ND 0.0398 1 06/23/2025 21:02 WG2543128
PCB 1232 ND 0.0398 1 06/23/2025 21:02 WG2543128
PCB 1242 ND 0.0398 1 06/23/2025 21:02 WG2543128
PCB 1248 ND 0.0199 1 06/23/2025 21:02 WG2543128 6@6
PCB 1254 ND 0.0199 1 06/23/2025 21:02 WG2543128
PCB 1260 ND 0.0199 1 06/23/2025 21:02 WG2543128 >
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 87.5 10.0-135 06/23/2025 21:02 WG2543128 Gl
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 83.1 10.0-139 06/23/2025 21:02 WG2543128
8
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SB-5W(A) SAMPLE RESULTS - 55

Collected date/time: 06/11/25 10:17 L1868948
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011
Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time ‘
Total Solids 86.8 1 06/19/2025 07:16 WG2541392 Tc
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A °ss
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time 4Cn
PCB 1016 ND 0.0392 1 06/23/2025 211 WG2543128
PCB 1221 ND 0.0392 1 06/23/2025 211 WG2543128
PCB 1232 ND 0.0392 1 06/23/2025 211 WG2543128
PCB 1242 ND 0.0392 1 06/23/2025 211 WG2543128
PCB 1248 ND 0.0196 1 06/23/2025 211 WG2543128 6@6
PCB 1254 ND 0.0196 1 06/23/2025 211 WG2543128
PCB 1260 ND 0.0196 1 06/23/2025 211 WG2543128 >
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 92.3 10.0-135 06/23/2025 21:11 WG2543128 Gl
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 82.5 10.0-139 06/23/2025 21:11 WG2543128
8
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SB-5W(B) SAMPLE RESULTS - 56

Collected date/time: 06/11/25 10:17 L1868948
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011
Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time ‘
Total Solids 84.8 1 06/19/2025 07:16 WG2541392 Tc
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A °ss
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time 4Cn
PCB 1016 ND 0.0401 1 06/24/2025 15:21 WG2543136
PCB 1221 ND 0.0401 1 06/24/2025 15:21 WG2543136
PCB 1232 ND 0.0401 1 06/24/2025 15:21 WG2543136
PCB 1242 ND 0.0401 1 06/24/2025 15:21 WG2543136
PCB 1248 ND 0.0200 1 06/24/2025 15:21 WG2543136 6@6
PCB 1254 ND 0.0200 1 06/24/2025 15:21 WG2543136
PCB 1260 ND 0.0200 1 06/24/2025 15:21 WG2543136 >
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 87.2 10.0-135 06/24/2025 15:21 WG2543136 Gl
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 82.5 10.0-139 06/24/2025 15:21 WG2543136
8
Al
9
Sc
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57 40 of 62




SB-4W(A) SAMPLE RESULTS - 59

Collected date/time: 06/11/25 10:25 L1868948
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011
Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time ‘
Total Solids 87.9 1 06/19/2025 07:16 WG2541392 Tc
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A °ss
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time 4Cn
PCB 1016 ND 0.0387 1 06/24/202515:30 WG2543136
PCB 1221 ND 0.0387 1 06/24/202515:30 WG2543136
PCB 1232 ND 0.0387 1 06/24/202515:30 WG2543136
PCB 1242 ND 0.0387 1 06/24/202515:30 WG2543136
PCB 1248 ND 0.0193 1 06/24/202515:30 WG2543136 6 Qc
PCB 1254 ND 0.0193 1 06/24/202515:30 WG2543136
PCB 1260 0.303 0.0193 1 06/24/202515:30 WG2543136 >
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 85.7 10.0-135 06/24/2025 15:30 WG2543136 Gl
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 817 10.0-139 06/24/2025 15:30 WG2543136
8
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SB-4W(B) SAMPLE RESULTS - 60

’/‘Tc

Ss

Cn

8
Al

Sc

Collected date/time: 06/11/25 10:25 L1868948
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011
Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time
Total Solids 82.8 1 06/19/2025 07:16 WG2541392
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time
PCB 1016 ND 0.0410 1 06/24/2025 15:40 WG2543136
PCB 1221 ND 0.0410 1 06/24/2025 15:40 WG2543136
PCB 1232 ND 0.0410 1 06/24/2025 15:40 WG2543136
PCB 1242 ND 0.0410 1 06/24/2025 15:40 WG2543136
PCB 1248 ND 0.0205 1 06/24/2025 15:40 WG2543136
PCB 1254 ND 0.0205 1 06/24/2025 15:40 WG2543136
PCB 1260 ND 0.0205 1 06/24/2025 15:40 WG2543136
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 88.2 10.0-135 06/24/2025 15:40 WG2543136
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 83.8 10.0-139 06/24/2025 15:40 WG2543136
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
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SB-3E(A) SAMPLE RESULTS - 63

’/‘Tc

Ss

Cn

8
Al

Sc

Collected date/time: 06/11/25 10:40 L1868948
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011
Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time
Total Solids 81.5 1 06/19/2025 07:16 WG2541392
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time
PCB 1016 ND 0.0417 1 06/24/2025 15:50 WG2543136
PCB 1221 ND 0.0417 1 06/24/2025 15:50 WG2543136
PCB 1232 ND 0.0417 1 06/24/2025 15:50 WG2543136
PCB 1242 ND 0.0417 1 06/24/2025 15:50 WG2543136
PCB 1248 ND 0.0209 1 06/24/2025 15:50 WG2543136
PCB 1254 ND 0.0209 1 06/24/2025 15:50 WG2543136
PCB 1260 ND 0.0209 1 06/24/2025 15:50 WG2543136
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 84.5 10.0-135 06/24/2025 15:50 WG2543136
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 80.5 10.0-139 06/24/2025 15:50 WG2543136
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
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SB-3E(B) SAMPLE RESULTS - 64

Collected date/time: 06/11/25 10:40 L1868948
Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011
Result Qualifier Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte % date / time ‘
Total Solids 83.9 1 06/19/2025 07:16 WG2541392 Tc
Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A °ss
Result (dry) Qualifier RDL (dry) Dilution  Analysis Batch
Analyte ma/kg ma/kg date / time 4Cn
PCB 1016 ND 0.0405 1 06/24/2025 16:01 WG2543136
PCB 1221 ND 0.0405 1 06/24/2025 16:01 WG2543136
PCB 1232 ND 0.0405 1 06/24/2025 16:01 WG2543136
PCB 1242 ND 0.0405 1 06/24/2025 16:01 WG2543136
PCB 1248 ND 0.0203 1 06/24/2025 16:01 WG2543136 6 Qc
PCB 1254 ND 0.0203 1 06/24/2025 16:01 WG2543136
PCB 1260 ND 0.0203 1 06/24/2025 16:01 WG2543136 >
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 874 10.0-135 06/24/2025 16:01 WG2543136 Gl
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 83.1 10.0-139 06/24/2025 16:01 WG2543136
8
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WG2540972 QUALITY CONTROL SUMMARY

L1868948-01,02,05,06,09,10,11,12

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

Method Blank (MB)

(MB) R4232349-1 06/18/25 09:23

MB Result MB Qualifier ~ MB MDL MB RDL
Analyte % % %
Total Solids 0.00100

L1868948-02 Original Sample (OS) « Duplicate (DUP)

’TC

Ss

(OS) L1868948-02 06/18/25 09:23 « (DUP) R4232349-3 06/18/25 09:23

Cn

Sr

Qc

Original Result DUPResult  Dilution DUP RPD DUP Qualiier  Jor KT°
Analyte % % % %
Total Solids 86.4 86.8 1 0.530 10
Laboratory Control Sample (LCS)
(LCS) R4232349-2 06/18/25 09:23

Spike Amount  LCS Result LCS Rec. Rec. Limits LCS Qualifier
Analyte % % % %
Total Solids 50.0 50.0 100 90.0-110

ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57 45 of 62
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WG2540973 QUALITY CONTROL SUMMARY

L1868948-17,18,19,20,26,27,30,31,32

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

Method Blank (MB)

(MB) R4232676-1 06/18/25 09:59

MB Result MB Qualifier ~ MB MDL MB RDL
Analyte % % %
Total Solids 0.000

L1868948-20 Original Sample (OS) « Duplicate (DUP)

’TC

Ss

(OS) L1868948-20 06/18/25 09:59 « (DUP) R4232676-3 06/18/25 09:59

Cn

Sr

Qc

Original Result DUPResult  Dilution DUP RPD DUP Qualiier  Jor KT°
Analyte % % % %
Total Solids 82.9 82.8 1 0.21 10
Laboratory Control Sample (LCS)
(LCS) R4232676-2 06/18/25 09:59

Spike Amount  LCS Result LCS Rec. Rec. Limits LCS Qualifier
Analyte % % % %
Total Solids 50.0 50.0 100 90.0-110

ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57 46 of 62
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WG2541369 QUALITY CONTROL SUMMARY

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 L1868948-33,38

Method Blank (MB)

(MB) R4232960-1 06/19/25 07:33

MB Result MB Qualifier ~ MB MDL MB RDL
Analyte % % %
Total Solids 0.000

L1868794-07 Original Sample (OS) « Duplicate (DUP)

’TC

Ss

(OS) L1868794-07 06/19/25 07:33 « (DUP) R4232960-3 06/19/25 07:33

Cn

Sr

Qc

Original Result DUPResult  Dilution DUP RPD DUP Qualiier  Jor KT°
Analyte % % % %
Total Solids 57.4 60.6 1 5.38 10
Laboratory Control Sample (LCS)
(LCS) R4232960-2 06/19/25 07:33

Spike Amount  LCS Result LCS Rec. Rec. Limits LCS Qualifier
Analyte % % % %
Total Solids 50.0 50.0 100 90.0-110

ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/25 13:57 47 of 62
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WG2541374 QUALITY CONTROL SUMMARY

L1868948-39,40,43,44,45,46,49,50,51,52

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011

Method Blank (MB)

(MB) R4232930-1 06/19/25 07:06

MB Result MB Qualifier ~ MB MDL MB RDL
Analyte % % %
Total Solids 0.000

L1868948-43 Original Sample (OS) « Duplicate (DUP)

’TC

Ss

(OS) L1868948-43 06/19/25 07:06 « (DUP) R4232930-3 06/19/25 07:06

Cn

Sr

Qc

Original Result DUPResult  Dilution DUP RPD DUP Qualiier  Jor KT°
Analyte % % % %
Total Solids 85.6 831 1 2.94 10
Laboratory Control Sample (LCS)
(LCS) R4232930-2 06/19/25 07:06

Spike Amount  LCS Result LCS Rec. Rec. Limits LCS Qualifier
Analyte % % % %
Total Solids 50.0 50.0 100 90.0-110

ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
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WG2541392 QUALITY CONTROL SUMMARY

Total Solids by Method 2540 G-2011 L1868948-55,56,59,60,63,64

Method Blank (MB)

(MB) R4232938-1 06/19/25 07:16

MB Result MB Qualifier ~ MB MDL MB RDL
Analyte % % %
Total Solids 0.000

L1868948-59 Original Sample (OS) « Duplicate (DUP)

’TC

Ss

(OS) L1868948-59 06/19/25 07:16 - (DUP) R4232938-3 06/19/25 07:16

Cn

Sr

Qc

Original Result DUPResult  Dilution DUP RPD DUP Qualiier  Jor KT°
Analyte % % % %
Total Solids 87.9 87.8 1 0.203 10
Laboratory Control Sample (LCS)
(LCS) R4232938-2 06/19/25 07:16

Spike Amount  LCS Result LCS Rec. Rec. Limits LCS Qualifier
Analyte % % % %
Total Solids 50.0 50.0 100 90.0-110

ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
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WG2541984 QUALITY CONTROL SUMMARY

Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A L1868948-01,02,05,06,09,10,11,12,17,18

Method Blank (MB)
(MB) R4234471-1 06/20/25 23:26

MB Result MB Qualifier =~ MB MDL MB RDL 5
Analyte mg/kg mag/kg mg/kg Tc
PCB 1016 U 0.0102 0.0340
PCB 1221 U 0.0107 0.0340 355
PCB 1232 U 0.0182 0.0340
PCB 1242 U 0.0101 0.0340 2
PCB 1248 U 0.0124 0.0170 Cn
PCB 1254 U 0.0104 0.0170
PCB 1260 U 0.0110 0.0170 55[’
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 72.7 10.0-135
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 72.2 10.0-139 5
Qc
Laboratory Control Sample (LCS) 7G|
(LCS) R4234471-2 06/20/25 23:37
Spike Amount  LCS Result LCS Rec. Rec. Limits LCS Qualifier 8
Analyte mg/kg ma/kg % % Al
PCB 1016 0.167 0.108 64.7 36.0-141 5
PCB 1260 0.167 0.5 68.9 37.0-145 Sc
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 85.7 10.0-135
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 84.8 10.0-139

L1868023-26 Original Sample (OS) « Matrix Spike (MS) « Matrix Spike Duplicate (MSD)
(OS) L1868023-26 06/21/25 04:04 « (MS) R4234471-3 06/21/25 04:15 « (MSD) R4234471-4 06/21/25 04:26

(Sdﬁ';‘)e Amount (%rr‘y%‘”a' Result s Result (dry) mfﬁ Result s Rec. MSD Rec. Dilution Rec.Limits ~ MSQualifier ~ MSD Qualifier RPD RPD Limits
Analyte mg/kg ma/kg mg/kg mg/kg % % % % %
PCB 1016 0.176 ND 0.150 0.156 85.0 85.5 1 10.0-160 3.61 37
PCB 1260 0.176 ND 0.150 0.157 85.0 86.1 1 10.0-160 4.32 38
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 95.8 93.6 10.0-135
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 99.7 99.5 10.0-139
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
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WG2543128

Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A

Method Blank (MB)

QUALITY CONTROL SUMMARY

L1868948-19,20,26,27,30,31,32,33,38,39,40,43,44,45,46,49,50,51,52,55

(MB) R4235309-1 06/23/25 16:38

N

Tc

Ss

Cn

Sr

Qc

MB Result MB Qualifier =~ MB MDL MB RDL
Analyte mg/kg mag/kg mg/kg
PCB 1016 U 0.0102 0.0340
PCB 1221 U 0.0107 0.0340
PCB 1232 U 0.0182 0.0340
PCB 1242 U 0.0101 0.0340
PCB 1248 U 0.0124 0.0170
PCB 1254 U 0.0104 0.0170
PCB 1260 U 0.0110 0.0170
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 80.6 10.0-135
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 78.2 10.0-139
Laboratory Control Sample (LCS)
(LCS) R4235309-2 06/23/2516:47
Spike Amount  LCS Result LCS Rec. Rec. Limits LCS Qualifier
Analyte mg/kg ma/kg % %
PCB 1016 0.167 0.0795 476 36.0-141
PCB 1260 0.167 0.0783 46.9 37.0-145
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 52.0 10.0-135
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 514 10.0-139

L1868948-55 Original Sample (OS) « Matrix Spike (MS) « Matrix Spike Duplicate (MSD)

7
Gl

8
Al

Sc

(OS) L1868948-55 06/23/25 21:11 « (MS) R4235309-3 06/23/25 21:21 « (MSD) R4235309-4 06/23/25 21:31
MSD Result

Spike Amount
(dry)
Analyte mag/kg
PCB 1016 0.191
PCB 1260 0.191
(S) Decachlorobipheny!
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene
ACCOUNT:

Original Result

(dry)
ma/kg
ND
ND

Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK

MS Result (dry)

mg/kg
0.126
0.174

(dry) MS Rec.

mg/kg %

0.129 65.7

0.213 80.8
718
74.4

PROJECT:
0251302

MSD Rec.

%
69.1
104
79.5
74.4

Dilution  Rec. Limits

%
1 10.0-160
1 10.0-160
10.0-135
10.0-139

SDG:
11868948

MS Qualifier MSD Qualifier  RPD

%
2.
20.2

DATE/TIME:
06/26/2513:57

RPD Limits

%
37
38

PAGE:
510f 62




WG2543136 QUALITY CONTROL SUMMARY

Polychlorinated Biphenyls (GC) by Method 8082 A L1868948-56,59,60,63,64

Method Blank (MB)
(MB) R4235508-1 06/24/25 15:00

MB Result MB Qualifier =~ MB MDL MB RDL 5
Analyte mg/kg mag/kg mg/kg Tc
PCB 1016 U 0.0102 0.0340
PCB 1221 U 0.0107 0.0340 355
PCB 1232 U 0.0182 0.0340
PCB 1242 U 0.0101 0.0340 2
PCB 1248 U 0.0124 0.0170 Cn
PCB 1254 U 0.0104 0.0170
PCB 1260 U 0.0110 0.0170 55[’
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 922 10.0-135
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 85.0 10.0-139 5
Qc
Laboratory Control Sample (LCS) 7G|
(LCS) R4235508-2 06/24/25 15:10
Spike Amount  LCS Result LCS Rec. Rec. Limits LCS Qualifier 8
Analyte mg/kg ma/kg % % Al
PCB 1016 0.167 0M3 67.7 36.0-141 5
PCB 1260 0.167 0.19 n3 37.0-145 Sc
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 935 10.0-135
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 87.7 10.0-139

L1869302-01 Original Sample (OS) « Matrix Spike (MS) « Matrix Spike Duplicate (MSD)
(OS) L1869302-01 06/24/25 18:24 « (MS) R4235508-3 06/24/25 18:34 « (MSD) R4235508-4 06/24/25 18:44

(Sdﬁ';‘)e Amount (%rr‘y%‘”a' Result s Result (dry) mfﬁ Result s Rec. MSD Rec. Dilution Rec.Limits ~ MSQualifier ~ MSD Qualifier RPD RPD Limits
Analyte mg/kg % % % % %
PCB 1016 0.169 ND 0.0840 0.113 497 675 1 10.0-160 29.7 37
PCB 1260 0.169 ND 0.0798 0.1 472 66.3 1 10.0-160 331 38
(S) Decachlorobipheny! 60.1 69.2 10.0-135
(S) Tetrachloro-m-xylene 69.8 80.2 10.0-139
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
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GLOSSARY OF TERMS

Guide to Reading and Understanding Your Laboratory Report

The information below is designed to better explain the various terms used in your report of analytical results from the Laboratory. This is not
intended as a comprehensive explanation, and if you have additional questions please contact your project representative.

Results Disclaimer - Information that may be provided by the customer, and contained within this report, include Permit Limits, Project Name,
Sample ID, Sample Matrix, Sample Preservation, Field Blanks, Field Spikes, Field Duplicates, On-Site Data, Sampling Collection Dates/Times, and

Sampling Location. Results relate to the accuracy of this information provided, and as the samples are received.

Abbreviations and Definitions Ss
(dry) Results are reported based on the dry weight of the sample. [this will only be present on a dry report basis for soils]. -
MDL Method Detection Limit. Cn
ND Not detected at the Reporting Limit (or MDL where applicable).
RDL Reported Detection Limit. 5S
RDL (dry) Reported Detection Limit. r
Rec. Recovery. -
RPD Relative Percent Difference. JQC
SDG Sample Delivery Group.

Surrogate (Surrogate Standard) - Analytes added to every blank, sample, Laboratory Control Sample/Duplicate and
(S) Matrix Spike/Duplicate; used to evaluate analytical efficiency by measuring recovery. Surrogates are not expected to be

detected in all environmental media.
U Not detected at the Reporting Limit (or MDL where applicable).
Analvte The name of the particular compound or analysis performed. Some Analyses and Methods will have multiple analytes Al

Y reported.

If the sample matrix contains an interfering material, the sample preparation volume or weight values differ from the 9
Dilution standard, or if concentrations of analytes in the sample are higher than the highest limit of concentration that the Sc

laboratory can accurately report, the sample may be diluted for analysis. If a value different than 1is used in this field, the

result reported has already been corrected for this factor.

These are the target % recovery ranges or % difference value that the laboratory has historically determined as normal
Limits for the method and analyte being reported. Successful QC Sample analysis will target all analytes recovered or

Original Sample

Qualifier

Result

Uncertainty
(Radiochemistry)

U (Radiochemistry)
J (Radiochemistry)

Case Narrative (Cn)

Quality Control
Summary (Qc)

Sample Chain of
Custody (Sc)

Sample Results (Sr)

Sample Summary (Ss)

duplicated within these ranges.

The non-spiked sample in the prep batch used to determine the Relative Percent Difference (RPD) from a quality control
sample. The Original Sample may not be included within the reported SDG.

This column provides a letter and/or number designation that corresponds to additional information concerning the result
reported. If a Qualifier is present, a definition per Qualifier is provided within the Glossary and Definitions page and
potentially a discussion of possible implications of the Qualifier in the Case Narrative if applicable.

The actual analytical final result (corrected for any sample specific characteristics) reported for your sample. If there was
no measurable result returned for a specific analyte, the result in this column may state “ND” (Not Detected) or “BDL”
(Below Detectable Levels). The information in the results column should always be accompanied by either an MDL
(Method Detection Limit) or RDL (Reporting Detection Limit) that defines the lowest value that the laboratory could detect
or report for this analyte.

Confidence level of 2 sigma.

Result + Error < MDA.
Result < MDA; Result + Error > MDA.

A brief discussion about the included sample results, including a discussion of any non-conformances to protocol
observed either at sample receipt by the laboratory from the field or during the analytical process. If present, there will
be a section in the Case Narrative to discuss the meaning of any data qualifiers used in the report.

This section of the report includes the results of the laboratory quality control analyses required by procedure or
analytical methods to assist in evaluating the validity of the results reported for your samples. These analyses are not
being performed on your samples typically, but on laboratory generated material.

This is the document created in the field when your samples were initially collected. This is used to verify the time and
date of collection, the person collecting the samples, and the analyses that the laboratory is requested to perform. This
chain of custody also documents all persons (excluding commercial shippers) that have had control or possession of the
samples from the time of collection until delivery to the laboratory for analysis.

This section of your report will provide the results of all testing performed on your samples. These results are provided
by sample ID and are separated by the analyses performed on each sample. The header line of each analysis section for
each sample will provide the name and method number for the analysis reported.

This section of the Analytical Report defines the specific analyses performed for each sample ID, including the dates and
times of preparation and/or analysis.

Qualifier Description
The remainder of this page intentionally left blank, there are no qualifiers applied to this SDG.
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME: PAGE:
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Pace Analytical National

ACCREDITATIONS & LOCATIONS

12065 Lebanon Rd Mount Juliet, TN 37122

Alabama 40660 Nebraska NE-0S-15-05
Alaska 17-026 Nevada TN000032021-1
Arizona AZ0612 New Hampshire 2975
Arkansas 88-0469 New Jersey—NELAP TN002
California 2932 New Mexico ' TN00003
Colorado TN00003 New York 11742
Connecticut PH-0197 North Carolina Env375
Florida E87487 North Carolina ' DW21704
Georgia NELAP North Carolina ® M
Georgia ' 923 North Dakota R-140
Idaho TN00003 Ohio-VAP CL0069
lllinois 200008 Oklahoma 9915
Indiana C-TN-01 Oregon TN200002
lowa 364 Pennsylvania 68-02979
Kansas E-10277 Rhode Island LAO00356
Kentucky ' © KY90010 South Carolina 84004002
Kentucky 2 16 South Dakota n/a
Louisiana AI30792 Tennessee ' * 2006
Louisiana LAO18 Texas T104704245-20-18
Maine TN00003 Texas ° LABO152
Maryland 324 Utah TN000032021-11
Massachusetts M-TNOO3 Vermont V12006
Michigan 9958 Virginia 110033
Minnesota 047-999-395 Washington C847
Mississippi TN00003 West Virginia 233
Missouri 340 Wisconsin 998093910
Montana CERT0086 Wyoming A2LA
A2LA - 15017025 1461.01 AIHA-LAP,LLC EMLAP 100789
A2LA - 1S0O 17025 ° 1461.02 DOD 1461.01
Canada 1461.01 USDA P330-15-00234
EPA-Crypto TN00003
" Drinking Water 2 Underground Storage Tanks * Aquatic Toxicity * Chemical/Microbiological °Mold ©Wastewater  n/a Accreditation not applicable
* Not all certifications held by the laboratory are applicable to the results reported in the attached report.
* Accreditation is only applicable to the test methods specified on each scope of accreditation held by Pace Analytical.
ACCOUNT: PROJECT: SDG: DATE/TIME:
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK 0251302 11868948 06/26/2513:57
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https://mydata.pacelabs.com/technical/accreditations

Page _L of ﬂ

Chain of Custody

Jordan Cruzan 918-879-4499

Company Name/Address: Billing Information:

Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK Accounts Payable —
1901 South 81st West Ave. Ghk

1901 South 81st West Ave. Tulsa, 0K 74127

Tulsa, OK 74127

Report to: Email To: jeruzan@environmentalworks.com

Project Description:

AEP YMCR 02351202,

City/State

Collected: TULSPr, O K

Please /
PT MT{CT

—1-dce

PEQOPLE ADVANCING SCIENCE

MT JULIET, TN
12065 Lebanon Rd Mount Juliet, TN 37122
Submilling a sample via this chain of custody
i acl and of the

Pace Terms and Conditions found at:
https://info.pacelabs.com/hubfs/pas-standard-
terms.pdf

. |Client Project # Lab Project # T 7y
Regulatory Program(DOD,RCRA,DW,etc): ENVWORTOK-PCB SDG # Ll%
O2x5\ 30,
Collected by (print): Site/Facility ID # P.O. # ‘
JORD BN (UZHhD Acctnum: ENVWORTOK
C°"e[t9d by (signature): Rush? (Lab MUST Be Notified) | Quote # Template:T274499
65 _i:am:onav _—sﬁ;e D(aky d Only) Date Results Needed gl e s
— NextDay __ 5 Day(Rad Only ate Results Neede M- 206 - Joff !
mediately ____TwoDay 0 Day (Rad Only) No. PM,' 206 - T C”r LQL;\
Packedonlce N ____ Yi ____Three Day STD TAT of PB: 0 b
Sample ID Comp/Grab | Matrix * Depth Date Time  [cntrs shipped Via: FedEX Grpwtd
Remarks ‘ Sample  i'ab only)
SR-2ASCA) G S5 Lliolze |\6b\S | 1
oSBT ASCRD G s ool bl | !
SB-2ASa (K) HoLD | G ss L|io]zs|\o | !
SR-ASABD) oD | G ss e llo]25 (120 | !
sB-2e (R) G ss (ollofas [Moo | 1
Se-2el8) G ss toliols| 1100 | !
SB-AEQA(KHOLD | G ss Lholzs (i |1
Sh-aea@Itod | & 55 Llvlis |\ |
G ss 1 L
& s 1 |
* Matrix: . Sam | r
SS - Soil  AIR-Air  F-Filter pH Temp COC Seal Present/Intact: ___NPXY A
GW - Groundwater B - Bioassay gggj:g"::ﬁs:“;i::ét . —§ .—:
WW - WasteWater Hlaw Bther Correct bottles used: 7 N
DW--Drinking Water Sufficient volume sent: 4 N
OT - Other, Tracking . G
D : :VQA Ze;o Headspace: YN
Relinqyished by : (Signature) Date: Time: Received by: (Signature) : 'xgsgizgtk' C ;;;:géc;hecked ‘ X :::
(s L-I1-20%s 1430 ST
Relinquished by : (Signatu'r‘e) Date: Time: Received by: (Signature)
Relinquished by : (Signature) Date: Time:
il



. . -
Company Name/Address: Billing Information: Chain of Custody Page & of _7

Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK Accounts Payable pres b
1901 South 81st West Ave. £k .
1901 South 81st West Ave. Tulsa. OK 74127 —t-ace
Tulsa, OK 74127 < PEOPLE ADVANCING SCIENC &
Report to: Email To: jecruzan@environmentalworks.com MT JULIET, TN
Jordan Cruzan 918-879-4499 SO )
ubimilting a sample via this chain of custody
Project Description: City/State Please Circle; e A e cfthe
AEP YMER 0251302 Collected: T AL, O KL PT MT (CT i s icebscom bl sadr
Regulatory Program(DOD,RCRA,DW,etc): Client:Project s E:\F;WEOC;?TOK-PCB
OASI DO
Collected by (print): Site/Facility ID # P.O. #
TOROAN CRULRN
Collected by (signature): Rush? (Lab MUST Be Notified) Quote # Tlgmplate:Tz"?MQQ‘
__ sameDay ___FiveDay prelogin: P1154023
__ NextDay ___5Day(Rad Only) Date Results Needed PM: 206 Jeff
IMmediately ____TwoDay Day (Rad Only) No . Carr
Packedonlce N___ Y _\{ ___ ThreeDay STD TAT o PB: ’ ’
Sample ID Comp/Grab | Matrix * Depth Date Time  [cntrs shipped Via: FedEX G'I‘g}f_qu :
Remarks Sample 4 (lak or' ;)
SB-2(R) & ss w\to\1s o1 | 1 9|
SB-2(B) G ss Lliolasipuo| 1
se-aN(A) & ss wlols/lDoo] 1
SR-2N (B) & 5§ Lliolas V200 | ¢
SB-AND(A) HoLD| G ss Llolas| \3co| ¢
SB-3aNA(BHOLD | & | S liolrs|1360] ¢
SB- AW (A) HOLD| (Ga $s (Lllolag I4GI1] 1
SB -0 (BHoLD g ss Lliclag 1UG)|
SR-aw (B) G ss wllolag 154o | 1
SB- 2w (B) ) s Lliolad 154o | 1
* Matrix: emarks:
sS-Soil AIR-Air  F-Filter PH Temp > ct: N N
GW - Groundwater B - Bioassay ggitﬁg'ag/'cgu?:tact‘ . o Nl
e rive i  ftue o EXid
WL gste\Vater Correct bottles used: éJY '_N’
IDW - Drinking Water Jsutticient volume sent: g
OT - Other P 1 . W e
1/0A der0 Hesdspacer | YN
Relinguished by : (Si%’ é, {I ’Zozsﬂ;r:\j\w Received by: (Signature) g 'ﬁ;;’&gz;zziqzd?ﬁgrﬁ?;‘i?beékedt :2;::3

Tif prese!

Received by: (Signature)

elinquished by : (Signature) Date: Time:

Relinquished by : (Signature) Date: Time:




Company Name/Address: Billing Information: Chain of Custody PageE_ of 2
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK Accounts Payable -

1901 South 81st West Ave. Ehk
1901 South 81st West Ave. Tulsa. OK 74127 —1-dce
Tu'sa, OK 74127 4 PEOPLE ADVANCING SCIENCE
Report to: Email To: jeruzan@environmentalworks.com MT JULIET, TN
Jordan Cruzan 918-879-4499 Sobmiing s i s chanof st

and e of the

Pace Terms and Conditions found at: !
https://info.pacelabs.com/hubfs/pas-standard
terms.pdf

Project Description: City/State Please Cirele:
AEP mMceln 0225 \307( Collected: TIALS -, OV PT MT&%ET

_|Client Project # Lab Project # : i Ty
Regulatory Program(DOD,RCRA,DW, etc): ENVWORTOK.PCB soG L l %E %‘{%_
02550 1953
Collected by (print): Site/Facility ID # P.O. # Table #
JOZOMN O NI Acctnum: ENVWORTOY
Collected by,(signature): Rush? (Lab MUST Be Notified) ~ |Quote # emplate: T274499
—SameDay ___Five Day Prelogin: P1154021
] __ NextDay ___5Day(Rad Only) Date Results Needed
____Two Day 10 Day (Rad Only) No.
packedonlce N____ Y v’ " Three Day A~STDTAT o
Sample ID Comp/Grab | Matrix * Depth Date Time  [cntrs
SB-BHN (A G ss iwes|loce|
SB-20 (B G s L\WsS [\o.sS| 1
SB-3NA(A) Hoy | oy ss L\Wahs |iosg | 1
B-30302) HO| & ss elnlzs|loisa| 1
SB-HE2 (A) HOLD | & ss Glzs hvon |1
SR -SEXA(R) pord | & - winlze [hwy |1
SB- SE2(BY HOD | &G ss WS Wy |1
G SS 1
G1 SS 1
G ss 1
* Matrix: Remarks: ~ —
SS - Soil  AIR-Air  F-Filter 1 Present/lntac
GW - Groundwater B - Bioassay ggﬁtﬁg“:%iszuiiz‘:ét‘
WW - WasteWater Flbw Gl — COrrect bottles used:
DW - Drinking Water s i o el e ient wlum« Ww
T - Other ing f \ ‘ )
e i ;ﬂero Headap&ca.: . oy
Relinquished by : (Signature) i , ’ZOZ ime: Received by: (Signature) “ ;zzzz:OEOng;;?;ﬁheeked.'l____ :
- L~ %530 e
RelinqUished by : (Signature) Date: Time: Received by: (Signature) If preservation fequired by Login: Date/Time
! i
Relinquished by : (Signature) Date: Time: Conditio lf-";
NCF {Z}




[ 1

Company Name/Address:

Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK

Billing Information:

Accounts Payable Pres |

Chain of Custody pPage ' of __/_i

SS - Soil  AIR - Air F - Filter
GW - Groundwater B - Bioassay
WW - WasteWater

DW - Drinking Water

T - Other

Relinquishgd by ; ignatu;L
&= %’
=

b1 tz29 Uz

Received by: (Signature)

pH

Flow

Relinquished by : (Signature)™

Date:

Time: Received by: (Signature)

Relinquished by : (Signature)

Date:

Time:

!
1901 South 81st West Ave. £hk
1901 South 81st West Ave. Tulsa, OK 74127 ace
Tulsa, OK 74127 PEOPLE ADVANCING SC'GNCE
Report to: Email To: jeruzan@environmentalworks.com MT JULIET, TN
Jordan Cruzan 918-879-4499 o sclmsmiysheynysoopea At
Project Description: City/State Please Circle: nc»:::“r‘:::sa:: ?::1::52.?4:1:::?““! ot
AEP UM O2EAB0D [collected: TULSA |, O or w1 1T Noriflopacbbe ot s
_|Client Project # Lab Project # TT——
Regulatory Program(DOD,RCRA,DW,etc): i : %qm
0325\ 0L T0
Collected by (print): Site/Facility ID # P.O. # Table # .
JorDAN C2UZ2wny Acctnum' Envwom'ox
Collected by (signature): Rush? (Lab MUST Be Notified) ~ [Quote # :T274499
—;“::DD" —-:i;e D(a’:’ — — Prelon:in 91154023
. —_Ne Ay ay (Ra nly ate Results Neede: PM: 206 - Jeff Carr
Hmmediately ____TwoDay ____10Day(Rad Only) No.
Packedonlice N____ Y_‘{/ ____Three Day wDTAT ofo
Sample ID Comp/Grab | Matrix * Depth Date Time  [ontrs
DUPE (&) G ss WWag | — |1
pure Le) a ss LWes | — |1
SB-2e2(A) HoD | &G s LW2s (1626 | !
SB-3es(B)rHuw | @ ss wiW2s (o261
SB-2w (K) €] = e\WAS |jour | 1
SB - 3W (8) G ss eIWas[1ouyR | 1
SB-3S (AD G ss elulas louq | 2
S»-35(B) Q ss e lnas oy |1
SB-25Z (P HLD | g ss L\W\2S |10:SH ] 1
SB-23s2 (B)Hod | & ss eWac [jo.53 | 1
* Matrix: Remarks:

1 Po
d/ ccurate: !
Bottles arrive intact: Ny
Corract bottles dgeds e

Conditiops
NCF //&}



Company Name/Address:

Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK

Billing Information:

i e
Chain of Custody PageD of _’

Jordan Cruzan 918-879-4499

Accounts Payable pres |
1901 South 81st West Ave. i
1901 South 81st West Ave. Tulsa, OK 74127
Tulsa, OK 74127
Report to: Email To: jeruzan@environmentalworks.com

Project Description:

AEL _YMch 021202

City/State

Please Circle:
Collected: Tu L,SH’\OK PT MT @ET

Regulatory Program(DOD,RCRA,DW,etc):

Client Project #

O350

Lab Project #
ENVWORTOK-PCB

ace

PEOPLE ADVANCING SCIENCE

MT JULIET, TN

12065 Lebanon Rd Mount Juliet, TN 37122
Submitting a sample via this chain of custody
constitutes acknowledgment and acceptarice of the
Pace Terms and Conditions found at-
https://info.pacelabs.com/hubfs/pas standard-
terms.pdf

506 # L 1 &

Table #

Collected by (print): Site/Facility ID # P.O. # ] %
JORDAN CRUZAS Acctnum: ENVWORTOK
Collected by (signature): Rush? (Lab MUST Be Notified) ~ |Quote # Templ “m@g‘:’
et o ot prelogin: P115402%
) _ NextDay ____ 5 Day(Rad Only ate Results Neede PM: 206 - Jeff Carr
Lackii'iff:ﬁe N__ v;\/_/ :::’,Zf;yay ZSTDD'?XT(M o Sf" ' PB:

Sample ID Comp/Grab | Matrix * Depth Date Time  [cntrs L o Shlpif:;::; Fedfiﬁ’:‘:f:ﬁy) :
SB-SNA) Hob | G ss wihlze | 8:28] 1 ‘Z‘L
SB-oNalB) HOLD | & ss LWoe |28 1 W
=B -5N (A) G ss lubc|®:37] 1 !

SB - 5S (R) G 55 Llfas|8:55]| 1
B -5S (BD €] =3 lulas|8:es| !
SB-HNa (A Hob | G s e\Was| Qo) |1
SB- UNKB) HLD | & s elhzs|ao\ | ¢!
SR-HNCA) &) ss wlnlas [A:08 | 1
SB -4 N (R) a s ehps|a:08 |t

e ss  — P 1

SS - Soil  AIR-Air  F- Filter
GW - Groundwater B - Bioassay
WW - WasteWater

IDW - Drinking Water

OT - Other

FEEE

* Matrix: emarks:

Received by: (Signature)

(- 1-70%5] \Q%0

pH

Flow

nt/Int o
igned/Accurate; ‘ LN
Bottles arrive intact: P

Relinquished by : (Signature)

Date:

Time: Received by: (Signature)

Relinquished by : (Signature)

Date:

Time:

Correct bottles used: Pt 43 B0

A ouffietent-volumessentire oo N
e ]

leadspace: N
ition Correct/Checked: ¥ . N
een <0.5 mR/hr: N

|

Cendition:
NCF / (0R)




Company Name/Address:

1901 South 81st West Ave.
Tulsa, OK 74127

Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK

Billing Information:

Accounts Payable
1901 South 81st West Ave.
Tulsa, OK 74127

Pres
Chk

iner / Pre Chain of Custody Pageé ch

Report to:
Jordan Cruzan 918-879-4499

Email To: jeruzan@environmentalworks.com

~t-ace

PEOPLE ADVANCING SCIENCE

MT JULIET, TN

12065 Lebanon Rd Mount Juliet, TN 37122
Submitting a sample via this chain of custody
i and of the

SS - Soil  AIR - Air F - Filter
GW - Groundwater B - Bioassay
WW - WasteWater

DW - Drinking Water

OT - Other

Relinquished by ;{Signature)

Time:

& 27975 \yz0

Received by: (Signature)

Project Description: City/State Please Circle: S AN
VN\CJ’( 035\30 ) |Collected: ngp, O\L— PT MT @ET :\:nms;_/fdn;o-mce'abs-wm/hubfs/oas»mnaard~
Regulatory Program(DOD,RCRA, DW,etc): Z')”;”:‘:;OL ;:\;wg:"fr — oor
Collected by (print): Site/Facility ID # P.O.# Table #
Jorpry CRUT 8> Acctnum; ENVWORTOK
Collected by (signatire}; Rush? (Lab MUST Be Notified) ~ [Quote # | Template 7274499
C2Z7 | i iiiom e B
paiadontee N__ ¥ A ~ Tveeo SO .
sample ID Comp/Grab | Matrix * Depth Date Time  [cntrs
SB-HS(R) Q ss \WaS [y | 2
SB- HSB®) Ce ss 2s[a
Sse-HsaAalPYHoO | &G ss clWas Qg | 1
SB-US(B) HOLD | & | s ANEECHVAE
SB-HE (A) Q ss L\Was |qiaa| 1
SB- e (») — ss o\Wae [ Qa2 1
S~ GE (R) G ss Linas [92s | 1
SB -gel) G ss LWN3S|Fag | 1
SB-5S2(R)HOLD | G s pIWe [louy [ 1
SB-5S2(BIOHLLD | G ss WS (100l |1
* Matrix: Remarks:

Relibgfuished by : (Signature)

Date: Time:

Relinquished by : (Signature)

Date: Time:

Received fo

Received by: (Signature)

pH Temp

ispace:

rrect/Checked:




Company Name/Address: Billing Information: / i iner / Preservative Chain of Custody Page_[of_l.
Environmental Works - Tulsa, OK ReeauisiPagable ores | ‘
1901 South 81st West Ave. Chk -
1901 South 81st West Ave. Tiles, Ok 74197 ace
Tulsa, OK 74127 2 PEQPLE ADVANCING SCIENCE
Report to: Email To: jeruzan@environmentalworks.com MT JULIET, TN
Jordan Cruzan 918-879-4499 St ha WA kbl e
ul m»mmgasamnevlal is chain of custod
Project Description: City/State Please " le: Z‘ZCZ"T'.”,';’;Z:“J‘é!”l%‘f?.ﬁ‘ni",‘o‘u"ni1‘."”‘”""'
ke’p \{ MCH' OA Sl%og\ Collected: m& \ ov’ PT MT @T :\el::?s:./;:’r\’fmpacelabsxom/huhfs/pamtzrJard-
| Client Project # Lab Project # e ; /
Regulatory Program(DOD,RCRA,DW etc): ENVWORTOK-PCB §DG r .
O 25\% 02 B
Collected by (print): Site/Facility ID # P.O. # Table«#x - i
JoORDID CRUZ P cctnum: ENVWORTOK
Collected by (signature): Rush? (Lab MUST Be Notified) Quote #
éZ"/ ___SameDay ____ Five Day i
___NextDay ___5Day (Rad Only) Date Results Needed 1
mediately __TwoDay ____10Day(Rad Only) No. M
Packedonlce N____ Y_M_ ___ ThreeDay __“STDTAT of i }‘“ ;
Sample ID Comp/Grab | Matrix * Depth Date Time  [cntrs shipped Vis: FedEX Ground
Remarks Sample # (lab only)
SB-SW (H) A s Liwl2s |1oa] |2
SB- 6w (B) G s eluw2s [l |1
SP-SWaR(R) Howp | & ss s, |l0:23] !
SB-SW(B)HOW G = L\W2s |10 | ¢
oS- Lbw (&) & . WS [\0vas | !
SB-Yw (B) G ss L\W\bs liolas | 2
SB- Uwadlf) ron | & S8 w\WBsS |lozp | 2
58 ~Uuwsa (B HoD | G s L \W2S |loa0] !
59~ 2€E (A G ss W2S|louo |1
5% - 3€ (8) Gy ss WS \oup | 2
* Matrix: Remarks: t Ch Ak
SS-Soil  AIR-Air  F-Filter Temp al Present/Intact: NP XY N
GW - Groundwater B - Bioassay ﬁ@t{l‘ignigf l}czugtz ; . __1;
Tiv i i
\[I,Vvvvv -[;/\{ait.ew\jier ’ ‘ — ; Gther Correct bottles used: Y N
e —Ot:;\rmg ater ’ : b AL i At = ient volume sent: . . Y N
i : L . G 8 N
Relinquished by : SignatureZ : Received by: (Signature) at/Ch’eckgd:: = ~—§
-l[-ZoT i
AT bz | jua
RMuished by : (Signature) Date: Time: Received by: (Signature) ttles Receive If preservation required by Login: Date/Time
Relinquished by : (Signature) Date: Time: Coﬁd:i;i :
e 1fo)]




DC#_Title: Excel Form Template

Effective Date:

L[ %bH14%

Multiple Parcel Form L#
Parcel Tracking Number Infrared Tempfzrature Correction Factor Corrected Custody Seal Intact
Thermometer ID Reading (°C) (°C) Temperature (°C)
qg ?O ég()é 2517’7 /LA? T, O.‘{ £.8 @/No/NotPresent
HZ)o £304 3559 Z/ﬂﬁ Y, 4 oY 5.1 @/No/Not Present

Yes /No/ Not Present

Yes /No/ Not Present

Yes/No/ Not Present

Yes/No/Not Present

Yes/No/Not Present

Yes /No/ Not Present

Yes /No/ Not Present

Yes/No/ Not Present

Yes/No/ Not Present

Yes /No/ Not Present

Yes /No/ Not Present

Yes/No/ Not Present

Yes/No /Not Present

Yes/No/Not Present

Yes /No / Not Present

Yes/No/ Not Present

Yes /No/ Not Present

97—

Qualtrax iD: 28060

Name

Pace® Analytical Services, LLC

6-107(5

Date

Page 1¢f2




Green Country

TESTIN

Laboratory
Number:

ASOE300

Chain of Custody Record

Client Information: | Billing Information: ~_| PO Number: Project Name/Number:
g 7 \ ‘
Company Name: E“Vllb“w\u\\.\\ Werlle \ne 26\30 AE? / ymeA Page of
Contact Name: | \ 4 Ao Cw“\v\ < Quote Number: A5 130 Turn Time
Address: [\GY\ & 6\6} W Ave o Sampler’s Signature 1 Day
Required QC Level 12 Day
City, State Zip: —\'\)\6“ O\L T4 ~7 [Rstandard
Phone Number: (7 pBd 018 Ext: Ext: Bill Monthly '/Shipping Method: [Cother
Fax Number: | ERG EMV: e L3 o Lom | [Yes UPS / Fed-Ex / Airborne (Rush turn times will
E-mail Address: )QYUIG“ @@,\'\\_ﬁm wardd vov s Jown [CNo GCT@ Mail incur a surcharge.)
Which Regulations Apply: Matrix Code: SO = Soil Pres. Requested Tests = Comments
JRCRA [IDrinking Water | AQ = Aqueous 0= 0il sl
OroTw [ODistribution DW = Drinking SL = Sludge b E ‘8
CNPDES [CSpecial WW = Waste F = Food = ’>| f ()—
JusDA/FDA [OState MW =Monit. Well ~ SW = Swab g g g 1a
CJRECAPRISC ~ [JOther LQ = Liquid SOL = Solid € &g 3 o
Sample ID/Deseription Date | Time [ compe | Mamix | % | 2.6 P
WO phsltsiyioo [ C [0 | V| G x
|\
AN
v \\\\\Q } e\;\
RAEELAL RN ghet
.\ M qt
\
Rejthquished by Date/Time Receixed by
[ e Blsltets izss] %_’V_’U ?«M X- J}CS
(g
y {2£8 L

Temp:

Received on ice? Mes [CINo

/&(_._—/

All samples submitted to Green Country Testing for analysis are accepted on a custodial basis only. Ownership of the material remains with the client submitting the samples.
Green Country Testing reserves the right to return unused sample portions.

6825 E. 38th Street
Tulsa, OK 74145

918-828-9977

Fax: 918-828-7756

10/08




Attachment C

Waste Documentation



NHIW CERTIFICATION

O K L A H O & A
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Please read instructions prior to completing this form.

Generator Name: YMCA of Greater Tulsa

Mailing Address:9400 S Olympia Ave city Tulsa state OK zip 74447
Point of Generati

Address: 1208 E. Pine Street ciy Tulsa state OK 7ip 74106
Generator Contact: RiCKi Wimmer Title CEO Telephone 9187283911

DETAILED WASTE DESCRIPTION
waste Name: PCB (<1 ppm) Impacted Soil and Debris SB-2,4 &5

If waste was generated out-of-state, is it classified as hazardous in the state of origin? [] Yes [] No [ NA- Okla. waste

Approximate amount of waste

to be disposed: Disposal frequency: Physical characteristics:
[ Tons [l Pounds [l One-time [] Weekly [l Solid [] Liquid
1,000 [] Cubicyards [] Drum [1 Monthly [] Annually [] Sludge [] Combination
[] Other

Method used to determine waste is non-hazardous: [] Analysis [] Generator knowledge [] Both

Process generating waste (be specific and use additional sheets if neces_sary):
Soil cleanup of a former electrical transformer location.

Soils included will be for samples associated with SB-2, SB-4 and SB-5 only.

DESIGNATED RECEIVING LANDFILL

Name: American Environmental Landfill permit # 39957021

GENERATOR CERTIFICATION

I understand this form must be signed by the original waste generator or other persons authorized by 27A O.S. §2-10-501(H).

To the best of my knowledge, | certify:

The information contained herein is accurate, complete, and representative of the waste to be disposed,;

The waste identified above is not a characteristically hazardous waste as identified by 40 CFR 261, Subpart C, is not a
listed hazardous waste as identified by 40 CFR 261, Subpart D or contaminated with a listed hazardous waste, and is not
otherwise identified as a hazardous waste by the Department of Environmental Quality; and

This waste will be managed in accordance with all applicable statutes and rules of the Department of Environmental

Quali

Generator Signature

Ricki Wimmer CEO 8.8.25

Printed name Title Date
Adopted June 2003 DEQ Form # 515-860



rdye
Typewriter
SB-2, 4 & 5

rdye
Typewriter
Soils included will be for samples associated with SB-2, SB-4 and SB-5 only.


American Environmental Landfill, Inc.
% 4 Rencwabie Energy Landfill "Leading the Industry in Environmental Compliance"

(MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY)
For more information, please call American Environmental Landfill, Inc. at (918)245-7786

A. GENERATOR INFORMATION B. CUSTOMER BILLING INFORMATION
1. Generator Name YMCA of Greater Tulsa 1. Billed to Name Environmental Works, Inc
2. Point of Generation 1208 E. Pine Street 2. Address 1455 E. Chestnut Expy
3. City Tulsa 3. City Springfield

State OK Zip Code 74106 State MO Zip Code 65802
4. Phone 4. Phone 918-879-4499
5. Fax 5. Fax
6. State Waste Code N/A 6. Contact Rebecca Dye

7. Title Sr. Project Manager

ALL BLANKS MUST BE FILLED. IF NOT APPLICABLE PLEASE PUT N/A

C. WASTE STREAM INFORMATION
1. Common Name of Waste PCB (<1 ppm) Impacted Soil and Debris SB-2, 4 & 5

2. Detailed Decription of Process Generating Waste and Material Description

Soil cleanup of a former electrical transformer location. Soils included will be for samples associated with SB-2, SB-4 and SB-5 only.

3. Industrial Generator OYes ONo 4. Municipal Generator OYes CNo
5. Physical State at 70° [1Solid [JSemisold OLiquid C1Powder [1Combination

6. Odor OYes [INo Describe none 7. Color  brown 8. pH Range Neutral

9. Flash Point >90 C 10. Reactive (JYes [INo  With:

11. Free Liquid (dYes [No 12. Water content % by volume 0 13. Viscosity Low

14. Is the analytical attached dervied from testing a representative sample IAW 40 CFR 2617 OYes [INo

15. Does the waste contain radioactive or U.S.D.O.T. hazardous waste materials? OYes CNo

D. SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

OONone [OMSDS [Analytical Data [l Process Knowledge Number of pages attached —— 76

E. SHIPPING INFORMATION

1. Packaging [JBulk Liquid  [JBulk Solid ODrum Oother Shipping Frequency One-time
2. Estimated Volume 1,000 OGallons [OYards [ODrums  [[Other tons

F. GENERATOR / CUSTOMER CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that all information submitted and all attached documents contain true and accurate descriptions of
this waste. No deliberate or willful omissions of composition or properties exist, and all known or suspected hazards
have been disclosed. | further certify that the waste is not designated a Hazardous Waste as defined by the USEPA
in 40 CFR 261, nor does it contain PCBs regulated under TSCA 40 CFR 761.

|, Ricki wimmer am yed by YMCA of Greater Tulsa and am authorized to sign this
request for YMCA of Greater Tulsa 8.8.25 ( A p
(Company Name) (Signature) (Date)

LANDFILL USE ONLY (DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE)

Compliance Officer
Date [] Approved [] Rejected
Additional Information Current WDA on file [JYes [INo

Job #



rdye
Typewriter
SB-2, 4 & 5

rdye
Rectangle

rdye
Rectangle

rdye
Rectangle

rdye
Rectangle

rdye
Line

rdye
Typewriter
76

rdye
Typewriter
Soils included will be for samples associated with SB-2, SB-4 and SB-5 only.


r American Environmental Landfill, Inc.

3
 Leading the Industry in Environmental Compliance \ i)

Non-Hazardous Waste Manifest

N | | |
/ J‘“ Generator |

Generator’s Name: YMCA of Greater Tulsa Manifest B \Ilg
Job No. MNS84YMCAT

Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave

Bill to Name: Environmental Works, Inc.

Tulsa, OK 74447
. . City State  Zip Address: 1455 E Chestnut Expressway
Point of Generation A
Address: 1208 E. Pine Street Springfield MO 74127
Tul OK 74106 o Sate 2P
ulsa,
City Smle  Zip Contact: Sarah Chase 4170631-9106
Name Phone
Contact: Ricki Wimmer 918-728-3911
Name Phone
Container Total
Common Name of Waste Material No. Type Quantity Unit
PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS 1 oM T
{

I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly
described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations.

Ricki Wimmer }E (_/‘S\w & /,812025

Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date
- Transporter
T It : . i int):
ranspo i;\;ame. Cross)and A P/!ra;', ¢ gkf,dtlggxe{(Name (Print) p 5 p l*}@ ¢ vey
eSS iy q E.Pdmrec PL . TagNo. 24/ R329 state: O
City, State Zip: | (A, OK USDOTNo. __ bl 63226
I hereby certify that the above material was picked up at the I hereby certify that the above named material was delivered without

generator site listed above. incident to the destination listed below.

Ron  Aprty 8/’8/2025 Re. Aot 8 //6/2025

Driver Signature ) Ship Date Driver Signature B Delivery Date

Destination

American Environmental Landfill, Inc. Phone; 3) 245-7786
212N. 177" W Ave. 45-7774
Sand Springs, OK 74063 it W R

I herebf certifyjthat the 7150 ed material has been accepted and to the best of my know| L F deoing is accyate. )

e

Signature @ceipt Date

Name of Authorized Agent

Gldenrod - Generator Retain

White - Destination Retention ¢ Yellow — Returnto Blll to ¢ Pink - Transporter l“etain/

\/




American Environmental Landfill, Inc.
Leading the Industry in Environmental Compliance

Noh-Hazardous Waste Manifest

- Manifest 347

Generator’s Name: YMCA of Greater Tulsa

MN384YMCA1
Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave Job No. /
Tulsa OK 74447 Bill to Name: Environmental Works, Inc.
Point of Generation City State  Zip /ddress: 1455 E Chestnut Expressway
Address: 1208 E. Pine Street Springfield MO 74127
Ci Stat Zip.
Tulsa, OK 74106 v c P
City Swte  Zip Contact; Sarah Chase 4170631-9106
Name Phone
Contact: Ricki Wimmer 918-728-3911 '
Name Phone
/ Container ' Total
Common Name of Waste Material ' No. Type Quantity Unit
PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS 1 DUMD T

15 GY ]

I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly
described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations. ,

Ricki Wimmer K E L/‘S\A'WL/ 6//(8/2025

Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date
b K N ¥ — T TR T g s - - — ,,
j Transporter
Transporter Name: Driver Name (Print):
%

Address: /1,/([[% 1": _ /7!;1»"?_4;!, p Tag No. €

City, State Zip: 77,/ ¥ o) _7%)1 & / USDOT No. 6639,

I hereby certify that the above material was picked up at the
generator site listed above.

KZ//& gfk} & 1 \&r202s

Driver Sigyfature Ship Date

I hereby certify that the above named material was delivered without
incident to the destination listed below.
8 / 16/2025

Delivery Date

[ Destination
American Environmental Landfill 16 =" Phone:  (918) 245-7786
212N, 177" W Ave. Fax: (918) 245-7774

Sand Springs, OK 74063 Permit No: 3557021
1 hereby ceftify that e Wa d material has beeg.

y .u_//"" 4 /
Name of Authorized Alfent / ‘ U <

#st of my knowledge the foregoing i

Receipt Date
|
White ~ Destination Retention -« Ye;llow - Return to Bilito * Pink - Transporter Retain * Goldenrod - Generator Retain




' American Environmental Landfill, Inc.

, Leading the Industry in Environmental Compliance
| _

Ncim-Hazardous Waste Manifest (} (

}9/? ) { - Generator

ame: YMCA of Greater Tulsa Manifest BL/Y -—

D)

C—
oo

encrator’s MN384YMCA1
Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave — JobNo. R
Tulsa OK 74447 Bill to Name: Environmental Works, Inc. -
Point of Generation City State  Zip Address: 1455 E Chestnut Expressway
Address: 1208 E. Pine Street — Springfield MO 74127
Ci Stat Zi
Tulsa, OK 74106 v S
City S Zip Contact: Sarah Chase 4170631-9106
Name Phone
Contact: Ricki Wimmer 918-728-3911
Name Phone
/ ' Container Total
Common Name of Waste Material No. Type Quantity Unit
PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS 1 i >0Mi\2

8o

I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly
described, classified and packaged, and is in proper coyd'&itSn for transportation according to applicable regulations.

Ricki Wimmer }E {_/‘9\ N 8 118025

Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date

_ o Transporter _ |

Transporter Name: » g s g l And A yop Driver Name (Print): Q/ OM }J alyey
. I4 v 7
Address: /414 @ E. ad m,‘/‘ao,?{— Tag No. ;/d R 329 state: &K

City, State Zip: Tl A,OX USDOT No. bbb 324k
I hereby certify that the above material was picked up at the I hereby certify that the above named material was delivered without
generator site listed above. incident to the destination listed below.

Ron. dpe @ /1®12025 N B 11812025
Driver Signature <y Ship Date Driver Signature — Delivery Date
Destina

American Environmental Landfill, Inc
212N. 177" W Ave. -
Sand Springs, OK 74063

o
I hereb ce% that;a/ezb%named material has been aect
Ll
Namd, of \/

Phone: (918) 245-7786
Fax: (918)245-7774
Permit No: 3557021

(// / st of my knowledge the foregoing is accyrate.
l V25
I

wei;{t Date

White - Destination Retentlon ¢ Yeliow - Returnto Billto ¢ Pink - Transporter Retain * Goldenrod - Generator Retain

orized Agent




s American Environmental Landfill, Inc.

 Leading the Industry in Environmental Compliance

v Non-Hazardous Waste Manifest .
~ 2 B Y 9
7 5_/ _ Generator .

Generator’s Name: YMCA of Greater Tulsa _——— Manifest 3‘{ -

MN384YMCA1
Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave Job No. _~
Bill to Name: Environmental Works, Inc.

Tulsa, OK 74447
. . City State  Zip Address: 1455 E Chestnut Expressway
Point of Generation -
Address: 1208 E. Pine Street ~— _Springfield MO 74127
Tul OK 74106 iy State - Zip
ulsa,
City Swte  Zip Contact; Sarah Chase 4170631-9106
Name Phone
Contact: Ricki Wimmer 918-728-3911 ‘
Name Phone
/ ' Container Total
Common Name of Waste Material No. Type Quantity Unit

PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS 1 (D\)M’Q T
\

I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly
described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations.

Ricki Wimmer /R (_/"-9\ N~ & 1 )Br2025

Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature : Shipment Date

{ Transporter

Transporter Name:- é/\)@% [A 7} (j Driver Name (Print): /j,ZZ J% mﬂ 4

Address: Eﬁ:f ﬁ" E ] ) L e TagNo. 7Y 4 A /State: Q ,/:
Clty, State Zib: 7 )50 o/ 75//67 USDOT No. [ 38.6

7

I hereby certify that the above material was picked up at the 1 hereby certify that the above named material was delivered without
generator git incident to the destination listed below.

g (g[&@%/ B/ 18025 /g/?ﬁ;?/ 6/&;;/ 8 //8/2025

Driver Signature Ship Date Driver Signatur, Delivery Date

[ D e

American Environmental Landfill, Inc. 74 Phone: (918) 245-7786
212N. 177" W Ave. — AP / Fax: (918)245-7774
Sand Springs, OK 74063 77 Mermit No: 3557021

I hereby/Certify t t%material has been accep

Name oFAtithorized Agent / W ’ ’ /

White - Destination Retention + Yellow — Return to Billto * Pink - Transporter Retain + Goldenrod - Generator Retain




Leading the Industry in Environmental Compliance

Non-Hazardous Waste Manifest

American Environmental Landfill, Inc.

. | /
_ , A :

! _ / / U / /L\gﬂ Generator
Genetator’s Name: YMCA of Greater Tulsa .

2¢J

Manifest
MN384YMCA1
Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave Job No. —
Tulsa, oK 74447 Bill to Name: Environmental Works, Inc.
. ) City State  Zip Address: 1455 E Chestnut Expressway
Point of Generation ——— -
Address: 1208 E. Pine Street Springfield MO 74127
Tulsa OK 74106 Ci State  Zip
u ]
City State le Contact: Sarah Chase 4170631-9106
Name Phone
Contact: Ricki Wimmer 918-728-3911
Name Phone
{ Container Total
Common Name of Waste Material / No. Type Quantity Unit
PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS 1 0 T
WAaNAY

\Fj@(ﬁ

I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly
described, classified and packaged, and is in proper Wsportation according to applicable regulations.

Ricki Wimmer

’RL/‘S\V\'\WL/ /

12025
Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date
- | ~ Transporter
Transporter Name: ¢ p a¢¢ Lapnd heopa " Driver Name (Print): ‘ZD N NARY 2y
Address: 1y €, Admcrat/PL. | — TagNo-  3KR 224 Stawe: Ok
City, State Zip: Tu\LeMA, 0| USDOTNo. (bbb Z2¢

1 hereby certify that the above material was picked up at the
generator site listed above.

I hereby certify that the above named material was delivered without
incident to the destination listed below.-

Rosn oa— 8 /182025 A & /182025
Driver Signature Q'\ Ship Date Driver Signature b Delivery Date
Dest_inatio
American Environmerital Landfill, Inc. /27 Phone: (918)245-7786
212N. 177" W Ave. Fax: (918)245-7774
Sand Springs, OK 74063 Permit No: 3557021

~
ded material has been accepjt

h rtify 70v

I hefeby ce th
NW Agent * _/

ﬂ{eceiﬁt DX

White - Destination Retention * Yellow - Return to Billto

Pink - Transporter Retain

Goldenrod - Generator Retain

i
{
‘
|
I



American Environmental Landfill, Inc.
Leading the Industry in Environmental Compliance

Nonf1—Hazardous Waste Manifest

(/ 727/5: Generator _ iﬁz@%‘“

/A
Generator’s Name: YMCA of Greater Tulsa (" Manifest 3“ g
.. . JobNo. MN384YMCA1
Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave : —
Tulsa OK 74447 Bill to Name: Environmental Works, Inc.
Point of Generation City State  Zip Address: 1455 E Chestnut Expressway
Address: 1208 E. Pine Street , Springfield MO 74127
Y~—— State  Zi
Tulsa, OK 74106 . e AP
City Suie  Zip Contact: Sarah Chase 4170631-9106
Name Phone
Name Phone
—— Container Total
Common Name of Waste Material No. Type Quantity Unit

PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS 1 :S ) ) ﬂﬂ? T

[ hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly
described, classified and packaged, and is in proper conditioWs‘portation according to applicable regulations.

Ricki Wimmer ;E (/wa 8 / [Br2o2s

G

Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date

‘Transporter

Transporter Name: }Q o<g L A ]E/ Driver Name (Print): 6 / / J Y, ﬁ@x y
Address: G 7z i ' Tag No. 2 /{ /3’/(’// 7L State @g’g
City, State Zip: “77; ZSA g/{ 7411 & \/ USDOT No. Z/"éé ?ié

I hereby certify that the above material was picked up at the I hereby certify that the above named material was delivered without
generator site listed above. incident to the destination listed below.
B 620z /5}//;, &W/ 8 [8aons
Ship Date Delivery Date

American Environmental Landfill, Inc.
212N. 177" W Ave.
Sand Springs, OK 74063

Phone: (918) 245-7786
Fax: (918)245-7774
Dermit No: 3557021

1 hereby cgrtify Zt the;h'wi}m material has beesi aéceptd / / // / fest/ q y knowledge the foregoing ig a ( 26

Name of uth i7ed Agent Meccxpf’ Date

White - Destination Retention <« Yellow - Return to BIII to N Pink - Transporter Retain » Goldenrod - Generator Retain




Ame‘ri(izan Environmental Landfill, Inc.

; Leading the Industry in Environmental Compliance

chm-Hazardous Waste Manifest
| , A \O

/b - Generator | {)L )\ B

Generator’s Name: YMCA of Greater Tulsa Manifest ’M —
. . — Job No. MNSE4YMCA1
Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave : —
Tulsa OK 74447 Bill to Name: Environmental Works, Inc.
. . City State  Zip Address: 1455 E Chestnut Expressway
Point of Generation -
Address: 1208 E. Pine Street — Springfield MO 74127
Tulsa OK 74106 Ciy State  Zip
City St Zip Contact: Sarah Chase 4170631-9106
) Name Phone
Contact: Ricki Wimmer 918-728-3911
Name Phone
_/ Container Total
Common Name of Waste Material No. Type Quantity Unit
PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS 1 I/UN\'D T

\

397

[ hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly
described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations.

Ricki Wimmer \/73\ L/‘S\ Nt & /182025

Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date
Transporter
Transporter Name: (RosS Lawd ]J eavy Driver Name (Print): [2 o A l‘} arv eq

Address: 1YY A E. pd mirat PL.
City, State Zip: T urih. Ok /

I hereby certify that the above material was picked up at the
generator site listed above. incident to the destination listed below.

R h\w‘,\ 8/13/2025 Re AA__\ 8//8/20

Tag No.

29 state: 0K
(;\

I hereby certify that the above named material was delivered wikhout

Driver Signature Ship Date Wamre . -Delivery Date

S e Déstmatlon

American Envxronmental Landﬁll Inc.
212 N. 177" W Ave. |

!
Sand Springs, OK 74063 —

1 hereb37{fy thatfhe abgve named material has been acceps

Phone:  (918) 245-7786
Fax: (918)245-7774
Permit No: 3557021

best of my knowledge the foregoing is gefurat
/&

“Recdipt Date

Name of Authorized Agent /

White - Destination Retention -« Yeli_ow - Return to Bill to 5 Pink - Transporter Retain * Goldenrod - Generator Retatn




American Environmental Landfill, Inc,
Leading the Industry in Environmental Compliance

Non-Hazardous Waste Manifest

T / /0~“9’7 Generator **“? 5_.2*_“7

Generator’s Name: YMCA of Creater Tulsa N Manifest 3"/y ,_
o ; JobNo. MN384YMCA1 -
Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave :
. . . "
Tulsa, oK 74447 Bill to Name: Environmental Works, Inc.
) . City State  Zip Address: 1455 E Chestnut Expressway
Point of Generation 3
Address: 1208 E. Pine Street Springfield MO 74127
Tul OK 74106 City State ~ Zip
ulsa, _—
City Swte  Zip e Contact: Sarah Chase 4170631-9106
Name Phone
Contact: R|ck| Wimmer 91 8"728'391 1
Name Phone
Container Total
Common Name of Waste Material No. Type Quantity Unit
PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS T 1 M T

LN =T
Oy

I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly
described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condftion for transportation according to applicable regulations.

— :
Ricki Wimmer %E ‘(/*9\ Nt B /182025

Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date

Transporter

Transporter Name: C U/Q) 7 5’5 Z A h (-4 Driver Name (Print): A@ /){V / g R A y

Address: / ‘ mRAL Ve Tag No. State:
City, Sate Ziv: "2,/ A oo 74774 USDOT No. e 3 O—i

1 hereby certify that the above material was picked up at the 1 hereby certify that the above named material was delivered without
generator site listed abovg, incident to the destination listed below.

&/ B 12025 Mﬁ/ 8 /1812025
Ship Date DﬁWture / Delivery Date

[— S . R Déstinafion D

——

(918) 245-7786
(918) 245-7774
3557021

American Environmental Landfill, Inc.
212N, 177" W Ave.
Sand Springs, OK 74063

I hereby ceriffy that the'a v?ﬁterial has been accepted 3 . ) b /// 1y owledge the foregoing is aegurate. =l
M ) =
Name of Authorize [ Y7107/ / \ Receif Date

7>

Pink - Transporter Retain * Goldenrod - Generator Retain

S
White - Destination Retention * Yellow - Return to Billto




r American Environmental Landfill, Inc.
Leading the Industry in Environmental Compliance

Non-Hazardous Waste Manifest

)
’_Generator o @ !

Generator’s Name: YMCA of Greater Tulsa /‘ Manifest (ﬁkfg «

” . - Job No. MNS8AYMCA1
Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave . -
Tulsa, OK 74447 Bill to Name: Environmental Works, Inc.
Stat Zi : 1455 E Chestnut Expresswa
Point of Generation e L Address - 2 !
Address: 1208 E. Pine Street Springfield MO 74127
Tul OK 74106 City State - Zip
ulsa,
City Swte  Zip Contact: Sarah Chase 4170631-9106
Name Phone
Contact: Ricki Wimmer 918-728-3911
Name Phone
/ Container Total
Common Name of Waste Material No. Type Quantity Unit
PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS 1 D\)M.‘) T

I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly
described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations.

Ricki Wimmer (/‘9\ Nt & 1812025

Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date
[ S , Transporter o !

Transporter Name: (p 6 SCAN d pPeav Y Driver Name (Print): Q,g v )‘} Ay 2y
Address: Uiy 4 B, pg mite PE— TegNo-  ZKR 329  statwe:
City, State Zip: Tu LS A OU USDOT No. ol b 7 24
I hereby certify that the above material was picked up at the I hereby certify that the above named material was delivered without
generator site listed above. incident to the destination listed below.
Rew. | & 11812025 Repn  Noroe 8 1 182025

Driver Signature Ship Date Driver Signature OL,_ Delivery Date

| : " Destination . 3

i 1

merican Env1ronmental Landﬁll Inc —

(918) 245-7786
212N, 177" W Ave. ;

(918) 245-7774

Sand Springs, OK 74063 / / ' 3557021
I hereby certify tifat the abovefa aterial has been accepted and to thé hesent nlyks edge the foreg ac ag
' 41//////// ’
Name of Atithorized Agent / ' " Receipt Date ~

White - Destination Retention < Yellow - Return to Bill R/ o Pink - Transporter Retain * Goldenrod - Generator Retain




y American Environmental Landfill, Inc.
Leading the Industry in Environmental Compliance O

’No:n-Hazardous Waste Manifest

W "~ Generator o )
renerart.

Generator’s Name: YMCA of Greater Tulsa ‘ Manifest 3 g /
o . Job No. MN384YMCA1
Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave :
Tulsa, OK 74447 Bill to Name: Environmental Works, Inc. /
. . City State  Zip ress: 1455 E Chestnut Expressway
Point of Generation -
Address: 1208 E. Pine Street Springfield MO 74127
Tul OK 74106 City State  Zip
ulsa,
City Swte Zip Contact: Sarah Chase 4170631-9106
Name Phone
Contact: Ricki Wimmer 918-728-3911
Name Phone /
Container Total
Common Name of Waste Material No. Type Quantity Unit

PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS 1 ])U/UP

T

I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly

described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condltwspUmtlon according to applicable regulations.

Ricki Wimmer 72 (_/‘3\ N 8 1 [Br2025

Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date
Transp orter

Transporter Name: /pr;f L AN /ﬁ fer Name (Print): B / LL\/ g QAY -
address: 14799 F ool IRAL. TeeNo. L RIAHY siwe ]S,
City, State Zip: MM USDOT No. ép é é 'Q g\:é:r

~
I hereby certify that the above material was picked up at the I hereby certify that the above named material was delivered without
generator site listed above incident to the destmatlon listed below.
M g & / (£12025 (,m & 1 jBr2025
Driver Si e : Ship Date Driver 81 ature Delivery Date
~ Destination

American Environmental Landfill, Inc. 4 Phone:  (918) 245-7786
212N. 177" W Ave. ~—— 4 /)/ Fax: (918)245-7774
Sand Springs, OK 74063 139 MKb: 3557021
the abov material has been accepted g i 7 jwledge the fore is acg
/] / /f ?M
4
Name of Authorized Agent ’ i // A Receipt Date
- Y /

White — Destination Retention * Yellow - Return to Billto + Pink - Transporter Retain * Goldenrod - Generator Retain




r American Environmental Landfill, Inc.

Leading the Industry in Environmental Compliance

No;n—Hazardous Waste Manifest

¢~ ' Generator

Generator’s Name: YMCA of Greater Tulsa Manifest VN A
384YMCA1
Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave s Job No.
Tulsa, OK 74447 Bill to Name: Environmental Works, Inc.
Point of Generation City State  Zip Address: 1455 E Chestnut Expressway
© Address: 1208 E. Pine Street Springfield MO 74127
Ci Stat Zi
Tulsa, OK 74106 5 oy
City Sate  Zip Contact: Sarah Chase 4170631-9106
Name Phone
Contact: Ricki Wimmer 918-728-3911
Name Phone /
Container Total
Common Name of Waste Material No. Type Quantity Unit
PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS 1 Q/.)MP T

I
I hereby certify that the above named material is r;c?ﬁ/hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly
described, classified and packaged, and is in propef condition for transportation according to applicable regulations.

Ricki Wimmer | }E L/‘SS Nt & | Biors

Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date
Transporter o
Transporter Name: CRosS fand deau 9 Driver Name (Print): (.2 o IJ ARV ey
. T : ; 7
Address: 414 4 E. fdmta L«/ Tag No. & 3 K_E 329 State: (9)04
City, State Zip: TBLSA. AV USDOT No. (o(o‘o 33
I hereby certify that the above material was picked up at the I hereby certify that the above named material was delivered without
generator site listed above. incident to the destination listed below.
0@3\_/ / \Lﬁ/‘“__-7 8 1 (812025 R%\, }A/a,—/k 8/ /6/2025
Driver Signature u Ship Date Driver Signature == Delivery Date
[ | Destination
American Environmeﬁtal Landfill, Inc. Phone: (918) 245-7786
212N. 177" W Ave. Fax: (918)245-7774
Sand Springs, OK 74063 Permit No: 3557021

I hereby certify that the above(na e% material has been accepted and to the Besfof fny knowledge the foregoing is accurate.
U i ~Flpes
Name of Authorifed Agent r° ’ v Receipt Date

]
White - Destination Retention -« Yellt{)w - Return to Billto + Pink - Transporter Retain * Goldenrod - Generator Retain

Signature {/ vV




Americ¢an Environmental Landfill, Inc.

! Leading the Industry in Environmental Compliance

Non-Hazardous Waste Manifest

$O02.

Generator
Generator’s Name: YMCA of Greater Tulsa Manifest j({%
.. ] Job No. MN384YMCA1
Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave )
Tulsa, OK 74447 Bill to Name: Environmental Works, Inc.
. . City State  Zip Address: 1455 E Chestnut Expressway
Point of Generation -
Address: 1208 E. Pine Street Springfield MO 74127
Tul OK 74106 iy State ~ Zip
ulsa,
City Swte  Zip Cbhntact: Sarah Chase 4170631-9106
Name Phone
Contact: R|Ck| Wimmer 918'728'391 1
Name Phone
Container Total
Common Name of Waste Material No. Type Quantity Unit

PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS 1

omp

RS /
577

described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to applicableregulations.

[ hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Pawmicable state law, has been properly

Ricki Wimmer }E L/‘S\ N 8 18 12025
Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date
Transporter |
Transporter Name: / 4 ][FQ/%W/\ Driver Name (Print): M/L /B/)/ZU/)

Address:

City, State Zip: T/L,-S\ ﬂ< 7[}'/

I hereby certxfy that the abaye material was picked up at the

Tag No. g Eé B

USDOT No.

below.

incident to the 2?1113110[1

§ 1§ 12025

(2 o O

I hereby certify that the above named material was delivered without

/’7/ 8./8 12025

Ship Date Driver S'gnaturé’

&
Driver Slgw

Destm t10n
Amerlcan Envnronmental Landﬁll Inc.

Phone: (918) 245-7
212N, 177" W Ave. Fax: (918)245-7
Sand Springs, OK 74063 Permit No: 3557021

I hereby certify that the alaové ngmed material has been accepted and to the

mctk

Delivery Date

786
774

e7iof my knowledge the foregoing is accurate.
T

Signature

Receipt Date

Name of Authogfzed Agent
White ~ Destination Retention - YeI:Iow - Return to Billto * Pink - Transporter Retain *

Goldenrod - Generator Retain




!

American Environmental Landfill, Inc. @g O Q

Leading the Industry in Environmental Compliance

Non-Hazardous Waste Manifest

Lol memmimi emomin g e e o P e e S ~

. 'Generator

Generator’s Name: YMCA of Greater Tulsa Manifest sy ¢
N ) TobNo. MN3B4YMCA1
Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave :
Tulsa, OK 74447 Bill to Name: Environmental Works, Inc.
. ) City State  Zip Address: 1455 E Chestnut Expressway
Point of Generation -
Address: 1208 E. Pine Street Springfield MO 74127
Tul OK 74106 City State  Zip
ulsa,
City Sae Zip Contact: Sarah Chase 4170631-9106
Name Phone
Contact: Ricki Wimmer 918-728-3911
Name Phone
Container Total
Common Name of Waste Material No. Type Quantity Unit
PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS 1 L2 T

177,557

 hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly
described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations.

- Ricki Wimmer ' }E L/‘S\AWL/ & /12025

Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date

r — ez e i (o m i 2 o

LS L

Transporter Name: C Ie DSLS L}Q\ )’\d o Driver I;Jlame (Print): 6 ) 0w (g[{A\/

Address: )i )4 F adm GAL Tag No- 149 stae 21

City, Swe Zip: q7)[ Sf o2 741D USDOT No. {566
I hereby certify that the above material was picked up at the I hereby certify that the above named material was delivered without
geww above. incident to the destination listed below.
A&»ﬁ// & %2025 MA 4@' o 8 119 12025
Driver Signature Ship Date Driver ngna Delivery Date

e e T g R AT g e ,,{ - - ey nte sty e e stens em S
ket SN

r :

i L RS Destmatlon RS
American Environmental Landfill, lnc. Phone: (918) 245-7786
212N, 177" W Ave. Fax: (918)245-7774
Sand Springs, OK 74063 PermitNo: 3557021

my knowledge the foregoing is accurate.

I hereby ceftify t{ztihe above named material has been accepted and to the
é“zﬁd 51425~

Name of Authorizéd Agent ‘ Slgnw >L/ Receipt Date

’ White - Destination Retention < Yellow ~ Return toBllito * Pink - Transporter Retaln * Goldenrod — Generator Retain




Leading the Industry in Environmental Compliance

Non-Hazardous Waste Manifest

American Environmental Landfill, Inc.

o1&

\ 6 ( Generator
l Generator’s Name: YMCA of Greater Tulsa Manifest Hg
" . JobNo. MN 3@4’YMCA1
Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave
Tulsa, OK 74447 Bill to Name: Environmental Works, Inc.
. . City State  Zip Address: 1455 E Chestnut Expressway
Point of Generation : 3
Address: 1208 E. Pine Street Springfield MO 74127
Tul OK 74106 City State ~ Zip
ulsa,
City Swte  Zp Contact: Sarah Chase 4170631-9106
Name Phone
Contact: Ricki Wimmer 918-728-3911
Name Phone
Container Total
Common Name of Waste Material No. Type Quantity Unit

PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS

1

Poiy T

e —

7

/

t

I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly

described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations.

RSN

Address:

vy a E.

City, State Zip:

Te LM,

O

I hereby certify that the above material was picked up at the

generator site listed above.

mdhu re L PL_

USDOT No.

Tag No.

Ricki Wimmer B N\Ap025
Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date
Transporter
Transporter Name: o ﬂ 0sSlapud Ueay q Driver Name (Print): R N )J, arva

3R T IH State:

5&0?%L

I hereby certify that the above named material was delivered without
incident to the destination listed below.

L. Hp—r 2 /192025 Reoe  plac 8 11812025
Driver Signature l/’ Ship Date Driver Signature —— Delivery Date
| Destination
American Environmental Landfill, Inc. Phone: (918) 245-7786
212N. 177" W Ave. Fax: (918)245-7774
Sand Springs, OK 74063 Permit No: 3557021

I here

my knowledge the foregoing is accurate.

Name of Authdrized %fent

Signature

ify\that hWﬂlial has been accepted and-to the Pest
|
N g

% M28

Receipt Date

White - Destination Retention

. Yelllow — Return to Bill to

Pink - Transporter Retain

Goldenrod - Generator Retain




American Environmental Landfill, Inc.
Leading the Industry in Environmental Compliance

"%

Non-Hazardous Waste Manifest

Generator
Generator’s Name: YMCA of Greater Tulsa Manifest ﬁf
- . JobNo. MN38EYMCA1
Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave :
Tulsa OK 7 4 447 Bill to Name: Environmental Works, Inc.
. . City State  Zip Address: 1455 E Chestnut Expressway
Point of Generation -
Address: 1208 E. Pine Street Springfield MO 74127
Tul OK 74106 Ciy State - Zip
é‘isa' e 7 Contact: Sarah Chase 4170631-9106
Name Phone
Contact: Ricki Wimmer 918-728-3911
Name Phone
Container Total
Common Name of Waste Material No. Type Quantity Unit

PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS

1D_)mp T

I A P”7/'
17T

I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly
described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations.

Ricki Wimmer

RN

& /205

Generator Authorized Agent Name

Signature

Shipment Date

-~

’;Frans;rorter Narne' Q, R 065 LA ]

Address: ]’\/ /llq f, Qd M) KAL
City, State le"y( L(A pk‘?? A

I hereby certify that the above material was picked up at the
generator site listed

Transporter

Driver Name (Print): g / ZL{/ KEA (/

Tag No. - [ ‘( State 0/<
USDOTNo. b &t23 9.

I hereby certify that the above named material was delivered without
incident to the destination listed below.

& /1 R2025 & gﬁ/ ® 1 5005
Driver Si€nature Ship Date Driver Signature / Delivery Date
| | Destination
American Environméntal Landfill, Inc. Phone: (918) 245-7786
212N. 177" W Ave. Fax: (918)245-7774
Sand Springs, OK 74063 Permit No: 3557021
I hereby certify\thaflthk.above named material has been acc and to th¢ best of my knowledge the foregoing is acc

VL USKY | =\

—

-5

Name 6f Authbrized Agent ¥ Signature

Receipt Date

White - Destination Retention ¢ Yellow - Return to Bill to

Pin‘I’( - Transporter Retain + Goldenrod - Generator Retain




v Amierican Environmental Landfill, Inc.

Ilieading the Industry in Environmental Compliance

Noh-Hazardous Waste Manifest

| - Generator {Z |
Generator’s Name: YMCA of Greater Tulsa Manifest 6”
" : JobNo. MN384YMCA1
Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave .
Tulsa, OK 74447 Bill to Name: Environmental Works, Inc.
. . City State  Zip Address: 1455 E Chestnut Expressway
Point of Generation . -
Address: 1208 E. Pine Street Springfield MO 74127
Tul OK 74106 cl State  Zip
ulsa,
City Swte Zip Contact; Sarah Chase 4170631-9106
Name Phone
Contact: Ricki Wimmer 918-728-3911 '
Name Phone
Container Total
Common Name of Waste Material No. Type Quantity Unit
PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS 1 —)mb

//m%‘/":

I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any appllcable state law, has been properly
described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations.

Ricki Wimmer }E (_/‘S\w O (4025

Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date
1. . " : !
\ o - Transporter - '
Transporter Name: 0 ocg /o /,} Ay C 0 wheel® %Name (Pring): Ron ))4./ o
. 4 7 4
Address:  1ofjuq B Pd mjrat PL. TegNo- _JKR 32 4 s OK
City, State Zip: 7 Ly A, DL USDOTNo. G lple 32 6
I hereby certify that the above material was; plcked up at the I hereby certify that the above named material was delivered without
generator site liSted above. ; incident to the destination listed below.
Rg /»J/ﬂ&_‘ i 8 1 192025 Ree  Noer & /192025
Driver Signature J Ship Date Driver Signature ) Delivery Date
[ ] Destination
American Envii’onmenta] Landfill, Inc. Phone: (918) 245-7786
212N. 177" W Ave. Fax: (918)245-7774
Sand Springs, OK 74063 Permit No: 3557021
1 hereb‘e%ﬁ%@%ﬁmmal has been accepted and t olymy knowledge the foregoing is (a@z
( %
Name of Authorized Agent Signature \_/\4/\/ Receipt Date

White - Destination Retention '* Yellow - Return to Billto * Pink - Transporter Retain + Goldenrod —~ Generator Retain I




!

American Environmental Landfill, Inc. gﬂ

Leading the Industry in Environmental Compliance
Non-Hazardous Waste Manifest

- —{D[ ?/f _ Ge_r._leratorm_
Manifest (SL{%

Job No. N384YMCA1

Generator’s Name: YMCA of Greater Tulsa

Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave

Bill to Name: Environmental Works, Inc.

Tulsa, OK 74447
. . City State  Zip Address: 1455 E Chestnut Expressway
Point of Generation :
Address: 1208 E. Pine Street Springfield MO 74127
Tul OK 74106 City State  Zip
ulsa, 4
City State Zip Contact: Sarah Chase 4170631-9106
Name Phone
Contact: Ricki Wimmer 918-728-3911
Name Phone
Container Total
Common Name of Waste Material No. Type Quantity Unit
PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS 1 D)m‘,b T

. \
| 3 L
L P

— &
I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly
described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations.

Ricki Wimmer }E (}S\z/\.—wu 8 /192025

Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date

Transporter

Transporter Name: (’ ROS ) L A[\ J _ Driver Name (Print): g ; L[,L/ E/&A v

Address: j it £ A Tag No. ZA_B_@_&_ e _Q&
City, State Zip: 72/ / C)L. 0. -794 / / E USDOT No. /é(q?%

I hereby certify that the above named material was delivered without

I hereby certify that the above material was picked up at the
incident to the destination listed below.

generator site listed above.

© 1192025 & 11912025
“Ship Date Delivery Date
" Destination
American Environmental Landfill, Inc. Phone: (918) 245-7786
212N, 177" W Ave. Fax: (918)245-7774
Sand Springs, OK 74063 PermitNo: 3557021

has been accepte o the best of my knowledge the foregoing %urate q
Slgna \4‘ / N~— Receipt Date

White ~ Destination Retention + Yellow - Returnto Billto + Pink 4 Transporter Retain * Goldenrod - Generator Retain




American Environmental Landfill, Inc.
Leading the Industry in Environmental Compliance

/.

Ll 2| fonse
Al .L]b/?/ T Generator v

Generator’s Name: YMCA of Greater Tulsa / Manifest /\

Non-Hazardous Waste Manifest \ ) \

MN348YMCA1
Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave Job No.

/

Tulsa, OK 74447 Bill to Name: Environmental Works, Inc.
. . Cit State  Zi . 1455 E Chestnut Express
Point of Generation .. P Address - P Yvay
Address: 1208 E. Pine Street Springfield MO 74127
Tulsa OK 74106 ciy Smte  Zip
iy S 7 /omact; Rebecca Dye 918-645-0332
Name Phone
Contact: Ricki Wimmer 918-728-3911
Name Phone
’ Container Total |
Common Name of Waste Material - No. Type Quantity Unit
PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS 1 Box T

[EIAT

I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly
described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations.

Ericsyis Lt L _FrighmpS EWT V13 rozs

Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date

_[ N - Transporter

Transporter Name: I river Name (Print):  »,.- . NS
Address: [;- W _'E [ Ca . . /D Tag No. t-fl ¢ D()\' l .
1901 § 4151 if &ie Al MR state: MG

. Zio: -
City, State Zip: 4o G0, ok 244127 USDOT No. 9333 2.7
I hereby certify that the above material was picked up at the I hereby certify that the above named material was delivered without
generator site listed above. incident to the destination listed below.
EJ’\ ol is €) 1312025 e 913 12025
Driver Signature ~ Ship Date Driver Signature Delivery Date

pr e e e e

| - Destination

American Environmental Landfill, e~

Phone:  (918) 245-7786
Fax: (918)245-7774
Permit No: 3557021

12N. 177" W Ave. 717/ 7/
Sand Springs, OK 74063 / / / / /
I hereby Zertify that the€ above gém 1al has been agCepged I. ‘// H/bEst of my knowledge the foregoifig\s acc .
/ Pl | { JAVALX. /
7 e
&/

NanW U Receipt Date

White - Destination Retention ¢ Yellow - Return to Billto ¢ Pink - Transporter Retain * Goldenrod - Generator Retain




American Environmental Landfill, Inc.

Leading the Industry in Environmental Compliance

Non Hazardous Waste Manifest

G_ene@; _

Generator’s Name: YMCA of/Greater Tulsa Manifest 3"(9 /—.
. Job No. MN384YMCA1 ,
Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave e
Tulsa OK 74447 Bill to Name: Environmental Works, Inc. —_—
Point of Generation City State  Zip Address: 1455 E Chestnut Expressway
Address: 1208 E. Pine Street / Springfield MO 74127
Tul OK 74106 City Ste - Zip
gi; 2 T Contact: Sarah Chase 4170631-9106
Name Phone
Contact: Ricki Wimmer 918-728-3911
Name Phone
’ Container Total
Common Name of Waste Material No. Type Quantity Unit
PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS 1 T/

I hiereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly
described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for trarfSportation according to applicable regulations.

Ricki Wimmer — (_/‘3\ Nt /12025
Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date
‘ R
| ‘, o - Transporter /
Transporter Name: E. W l Alver Name (Print): // (\\C/
. 4
Address: , (' o § LKIS‘-}. W ﬁvC Tag No. ") 31K N\7 B State: [{_\ 0
City, State Zip: ) ). S0 ok 24 X7 USDOT No. 9 33337
I hereby certify that the above material was picked up at the I hereby certify that the aboye named material was delivered without
generator site listed above. incident to the destination listed below.
Ericlolis A 13 r2025 Ebiclhyig q 13 12025
Driver Signature Ship Date Driver Signature Delivery Date
| Destination

American Environmental Landfill, Inc.
212N, 177" W Ave. (918) 245- 7774
d Springs, OK 74063 3557021

, y //
1 hereby gértify that the aanal has been accepted 4 ¢ Yol / / ledge the foregoing q% %-
7 -,

Name bf Autherfzed Agent LReceipt Date

White - Destination Retention + Yeliow — Return to Billto * Pink - Transporter Retain + Goldenrod - Generator Retain




v American Environmental Landfill, Inc.

Leading the Industry in Environmental Compliance

Nor!il-Hazardous Waste Manifest

__I | / Y . A,
» O / (p Generator
M

Generator’s Name: CA of Greater Tulsa - Manifest 2‘49 —_—
i : Job No. MN384YMCA1
Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave : o
Tulsa, OK 74447 Bill to Name: Environmental Works, Inc.
) ] Cit Sate  Zi Address: 1455 E Chestnut Expresswa
Point of Generation ¢ . P — ress X : P Y ;
Address: 1208 E. Pine Street Springfield ' MO 74127
Tul OK 74106 City State  Zip
ulsa,
City Sate  Zip Contact; Sarah Chase 4170631-9106
Name Phone
Contact: Ricki Wimmer 918-728-3911
Name Phone /
' Container Total
Common Name of Waste Material No. Type Quantity Unit
PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS 1 ’ T P

1 hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly
described, classified and packaged, and is in proper coryon for transportation according to applicable regulations.

Ricki Wimmer E \(_/‘9\ Nt g /L(“/zozs

Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date
| V Transporter |
Transporter Namem Driver Name (Print): = T ) dDm
Address: / Tag No. State:
City, State Zip: USDOT No.

I hereby certify that the above named material was delivered without
incident to the destination listed below.

generator site listed above. )
;D _/{ &LQ/ 412025 DJ{ S A1 4025
v Delivery Date

Driver Signature Ship Date Driver Signature

I hereby certify that the above material was picked up at the

] Desti/nation
' American Environmental Landfill, Inc.

212N. 177" W Ave.
Sand Springs, OK 74063

(918) 245-7786

7ty (918) 2457774
7 lf,, 3557021

Kfigwledge the foregoi courgte. |
) Y
83

T hereby/certify that the above d material has been accepted 4

Receipt Date

Name of Authorized Agent -

White - Destination Retention + Yellow - Return to BITf'to/ * Pink - Transporter Retain * Goldenrod - Generator Retain




American Environmental Landfill, Inc.
I!-.eading the Industry in Environmental Compliance

Noh Hazardous Waste Manifest

GL\ Generator

Generaftor’s Name: YMCA of Greater Tulsa Manifest 3 L(g ——
- . ' Job No. MN384YMCA1
Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave . .
Tulsa, OK 74447 Bill to Name: Environmental Works, Inc. _
. . City State  Zip : Address: 1455 E Chestnut Expressway
Point of Generation -
Address: 1208 E. Pine Street Springfield MO 74127
City State  Zip
Tulsa, OK 74106
iy e Zip / Contact: Sarah Chase 4170631-9106
Name Phone
Contact: Ricki Wimmer 918-728-3911 ‘
Name Phone
) Container Total
Common Name of Waste Material ‘ No. Type Quantity Unit
PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS 1

G T

I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly
described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condlyr transportation according to applicable regulations.

Ricki Wimmer ;E (/‘S\w Q 19 12025

Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date

Transporter

Transporter Name: L—W 4, / Driver Name (Print): ’EVI. &B}‘\\ s
ag@ess: 19 p( 2 QT W o€ TN Dok N7B swe M0

City, Sute Zip: Ly | Go. Ok 74>-7 USDOT No. 1333 2.7
I hereby certify that the above material was picked up at the [ hereby certify that the above named material was delivered without
generator site listed above. incident to the destination listed below.
LJ’. Dy 4 1 12025 Efre Doy 5 9 1 ¢ 12025
Driver Signature Ship Date Driver Signature Delivery Date

" Destina 1on

American Environmental Landfill, Inc.

212 N. 177" W Ave.
d Springs, OK 74063
1 hereby certifyf that t 7«1 terial has been accepted angd

v
Name OW/ /L/ S ‘Mr | ,// /

4

White - Destination Rete( tion ¢ Yellow - Return to BIIIWé f “Aransporter Retain - Goldenrod - Generator Retain

i

Phone: (918) 245-7786
ax:  (918) 245-7774
M. 3557021

¥
/ gwledge the foregoing j urat
—~

Recexp@bate

=y




American Environmental Landfill, Inc.
Leading the Industry in Environmental Compliance

Non-Hazardous Waste Manifest

O/ N <Gene»ra.to.1- | J; -

Genétator’s Name: YMCA of Greater Tulsa — Manifost 'Hg —
N ) Tob No. MN284YMCA1 .
Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave .
Tulsa OK 74447 Bill to Name: Environmental Works, inc. —
. ) City State  Zip Address: 1455 E Chestnut Expressway
Point of Generation -
Address: 1208 E. Pine Street / Springfield MO 74127
Tul OK 74106 City State  Zip
= tsya' S 7 Contact: Sarah Chase 4170631-9106
Name Phone
Contact: Ricki Wimmer -~ 918-728-3911
Name Phone
Container Total
Common Name of Waste Material _— No. Type Quantity Unit
PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS 1 T

I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly
described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportatxon according to applicable regulations.

Ricki Wimmer }E L/‘S\//bvw 1% 12025

Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date
- , : ;
| ) | Transporter
Transporter Name: E w I Drlver Name (Print): E[\ Il D))) ] 5
radsess: T00] 5 @[5 1] Aje TeNe G k7B swe mo
City, State Zip: <y, | 553 OK_74j2-7 USDOT No. 93332 7
1 hereby certify that the above material was picked up at the I hereby certify that the above named material was delivered without
generator site listed above. incident to the destination listed below.
[;hg[b\; s Q 1% 025 Evichovis ) 14 12025
Driver Signature Ship Date Driver Signature Delivery Date
| Destmatlon

American Envnronmental Landfill, Inc. Phone:  (918) 245-7786

212N, 177% W Ave. Fax: (918) 245-7774
Sand Springs, OK 74063 ) 1t 34 3557021
1 hereby gertify %\ Watenal has been accepted g owledge the foregoing 1@uraty 26

f////
/ / / X Hecelpt Date

White - Destination Retention * Yellow - Return to Billto ¢ Pink - Transporter Retain + Goldenrod - Generator Retain

Name oRAutherfZedAgent - Signiture/ ‘ ‘, / ‘




r American Environmental Landfill, Inc.
Leading the Industry in Environmental Compliance %
Non-Hazardous Waste Manifest %

Generator
Generator’s Name: YMCA of Greater Tulsa _— Manifest 4g ~
- : Job No MN384YMCA1
Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave ' /
Tulsa, oK 74447 Bill to Name: Environmental Works, Inc.
. . City State  Zip Address: 1455 E Chestnut Expressway
Point of Generation :
Address: 1208 E. Pine Street Springfield MO 74127
Tul OK 74106 - Gy State  Zip
ulsa,
o S 7 Contact:  Saralf’Chase 4170631-9106
Name Phone
Contact: RICkI V\ﬁmmel‘ 91 8'728'3911
Name Phone
Container Total
Common Name of Waste Material / No. Type Quantity Unit
PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS 1 T

/ Vo Vi /
SO |

{

L} ~ r
I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly
described, classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations.

Ricki Wimmer (_/‘S\ N /12025
Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date
| - Transporter ,

T‘ranspérter Name: I;w I /Driver Name (Print): E/". c D&V‘ 5 |
' Address: IL,OJS T15% w AVﬁ TagNo.ﬂD i M] E State: M0

City, State Zip: 4| 8p Ok._74}2.7 USDOT No. 92339~
I hereby certify that the above material was picked up at the I hereby certify that the above named material was delivered without
generator site listed above. incident to the destination listed below.
E/'”l AN 9 /12025 Eflcbsv\f\g 9 1]902025
Driver Signature Ship Date Driver Signature Delivery Date
| Destination

American Environmental Landfill, Inc.
2N. 177" W Ave. (918) 245-7774
an Sprmgs OK 74063 3557021

1k
I hereby cerfify that t ov/et%mnal has been accepted ¢ / i ;/// / ledge the foregoin curate f

Name of A hOI‘lZCd Recelpt Date

(918) 245-7786

White - Destination Retention ¢ Yellow - Return to Billto + Pink - Transporter Retain * Goldenrod ~ Generator Retain




American Environmental Landfill, Inc.

Leading the Industry in Environmental Compliance %
n-Hazardous Waste Manifest %
Generator
Generator’s Name: YMCA of Greater Tulsa / Manifest 9“(Y —
. . = Job No. MN384YMCA1
Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave : /
Tulsa, oK 74447 Bill to Name: Environmental Works, Inc.
. ) City State  Zip Address: 1455 E Chestnut Expressway
Point of Generation / -
Address: 1208 E. Pine Street Springfield MO 74127
Tul OK 74106 City State  Zip
ulsa,
City Swte Zip Contact: Sarah Chase 4170631-9106
Name Phone
Contact: Ricki Wimmer 918-728-3911
Name Phone
‘ Container - Total
Common Name of Waste Material / No. Type Quantity Unit
PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS 1 . }

o

I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly
described, classified and packaged, and is in proper Wor transportation according to applicable regulations.

Ricki Wimmer ;E (_/‘S\w / 2025

Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date

L _ - Transporter

Transporter Name: —E-V/ I Driver Name (Print): t’! N C-/)xv ";
| Address: ] To! 5§51\ Ave TagNo. 93 k] B state: MD
City, State Zip: ‘fb..!  £o. Ok 71“ 2.7 / USDOT No. t)?)?)’))\?

I hereby certify that the above named material was delivered without

I hereby certify that the above material was picked up at the
incident to the destination listed below.

generator site listed above.

EVidhis Q 4] () 12025 Eti] );\\‘[ ; < g 1 [bro2s

Driver Signature Ship Date Driver Signature Delivery Date

American Environmental Landfill, Inc. S/ ) / ZABione:  (918) 245-7786

212N. 177" W Ave. — i / Fax: (918)245-7774
- Sand Springs, OK 74063 gt No: 3557021

1 hereby/certify, d Jmaterial has been accepted ay o/ he9 / I/él/ nowledge the \ ing is accyrate :
ignamure 1/ ‘VLJ;:‘V‘/ .

Name of*Aufhorized Agent / ( Receipt Date

White - Destination Retention * Yellow - Return to Bill to « Pink - Transporter Retain * Goldenrod - Generator Retain




American Environmental Landfill, Inc.

40 Y m Leading the Industry in Environmental Compliance %
£s NN, ’
Yl W ] Non-Hazardous Waste Manifest U
/ ( Z Xj / Generator .
—
Generator’s Name: YMCA of Greater Tulsa Manifest MN%MCM
Mailing Address: 5400 S Olympia Ave Job No. ‘ —
Tulsa, OK 74447 Bill to Name: Environmental Works, Inc.
Ci Stat Zi dress: 1455 E Chestnut E SSWi
Point of Generation ity ate  Zip /Ad ress . estnut Expressway
Address: 1208 E. Pine Street - Springfield MO 74127
Tul OK 74106 iy State  Zip
ulsa,
Ty S Zhp Contact: Sarah Chase 4170631-9106
Name Phone
Contact: Ricki Wimmer 918-728-3911
Name Phone
Container Total
Common Name of Waste Material s No. Type Quantity Unit
PCB<1PPM-IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS 1 T

roals

I hereby certify that the above named material is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly
described, classified and packaged, and is in proper conditiopfor transportation according to applicable regulations.

Ricki Wimmer 72 L/‘SX//\,WL/ io /13 12025

Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature - Shipment Date

i
<

Transporter — e

Transporter Name: E_ \\]— : Driver Name (Print): E{; I C’()C\\/ ;.5'
Address: ) ) 0] SZIst+ W A\/&/ - TagNo. fh | M7| state: [N\ Q

’

. . v
G, State Zip: i, [Go. Ok 74la~7 uspoTNo. 35337
1 hereby certify that the above material was picked up at the I hereby certify that the above named material was delivered without
generator site listed above. incident to the destination listed below.
- ! ~ — - r
Eri GDN 5 Q] 3 12025 TN 9 10/12 12025
Driver Signature Ship Date Driver Signature Delivery Date

Phone: (918) 245-7786
Fax: (918)245-7774
ermitNo: 3557021

American Environmental Landfill, Inc.

y knowledge the foregoingﬂis acgt%
C

Name of Authofized Agent Receipt Date

212N. 177" W Ave.
) Sand Springs, OK 74063
] hereby gertify he abgve aterial has been ageept I/
[ L]
] &
/ %

'

White - Destination Retention ¢ Yellow - Return to Bilito ¢ Pink - Transporter Retain * Goldenrod - Generator Retain
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Photo Log












S Address; 1«0le -
- Address: 1208 E. Ping Streat Springfieis MO 74127
Tulsa, i T s
w 4 Contact; _Sarah Chage 4170031.9108
Contact: Ricki Wimmer 018-728.3011
e
Common Name of Waste Material

Container Total
No.
PCB« |PF’${—IMPCTED SOIL & DEBRIS

_\1»- Quantity Unit
—L D
TR —— o

| horeby certfy that the above named material
described, classified

13 ot & hazardous waste us defined by 40 CFR Part 26 | or any applicable J— law, has been property
and packaged, and s in proper condition for Iransportation according to applicable rogulations.

Ricki Wimmer 8 ! ’eﬂﬂl
Genersior Authorized Agent Name
Transporter Name:

g Contrae Pra';"]“m (Print): E v l P
Address: % = Ciny TwNo. "3 B3 i Py
i R e T oK USDOTNo. __ 666326
I hereby certify that the above material was picked up at the

nmwunllymummmm
generutor site listed above,

was delivered without
Incident 10 the destination listed below.

American Environmental Landfill, Inc
212N 177 W Ave.

Sand Springs, OK 74063

Fal
I herebf certify the %d material has been accepted and to the best of my knbwi
e 3
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